
Book Detail
[002160] Sutherland, Dan. Six Miniatures Each for Five Ladies. London: Samuel French Ltd, 1951. Soft Cover.
Good / No Jacket. French's Acting Edition No. 1864. There is a bookseller's stamp on the title page. Internally the
volume is clean. Noted that the paper cover is just very slightly grubby. Mail us for more information and picture. 
£4.00

[002161] Constanduros, Mabel. A Bit of Everything: Monologues, Recitations and a Duologue. London:
Samuel French Ltd, 1951. Soft Cover. Good / No Jacket. French's Monologue Series No. 55. Internally in a clean
condition. There is a bookseller's stamp on the title page. Noted that the first four pages have a slight spot mark.
There is also an insignificant mark on the rear cover and one or two spots on the front cover. Mail us for more
information and picture.  £3.20

[002166] . Baedeker's Moscow. Automobile Association, 1991. Soft Cover. As New / No Jacket. ISBN:
0749502827. Consists of a soft cover city guide and folding city map both enclosed in opposite pockets of a clear
plastic folder. Both are in "as new" condition. Mail us for more information and picture.  £3.20

[002171] Bouknight, Joanne Kellar. The Kitchen Idea Book. Newtown, CT: Taunton Press Inc.,U.S., 1999.
First Edition. Hard Cover. Very Good / Very Good. ISBN: 1561581615. The book claims to lay the whole world of
kitchen possibilities "right in your hands". 200 pages illustrated in full colour throughout. The book is in very
clean and possibly unread condition. No significant defects noted. Mail us for more information and picture.  £8.00

[002191] Lenotre, G (translated By Mrs Rodolph Stawell). The Last Days of Marie Antoinette. London:
William Heinemann Ltd, 1907. Hard Cover. Good / No Jacket. Consists mainly of a collection of contemporary
eyewitness accounts covering the Queen's arrest, imprisonment, trial and execution. Also includes the Queen's
Will, a map of the cemetery of the Madeleine and an account of the Exhumation of the King and Queen. Includes a
number of woodcut illustrations. 298 pages. The pages have been roughly cut. There is some foxing and a mark in
the outer margin in the region of pages 253-261. There is an inscription dated 1953 inside the front cover. The
spine is faded and has been bumped at both ends. The corners of the cover have also been knocked. Mail us for
more information and picture.  £9.80

[002194] Agero, Juan (editor). Cantabria: Rios Y Costas. ill. Lobo, Juan Jose Pascual (photographer). Editorial
Mediterraneo Agedime, 1994. Hard Cover. Very Good / Good. ISBN: 8471562669. Text in Spanish. A mainly
photographic account of the Spanish region of Cantabria. 252 pages with many full-page and double-page colour
plates. Also maps and historical description. The volume itself is in very clean condition. Noted that some of the
page edges are very slightly grubby. DW has been lightly bumped at either end of the spine. The spine of the DW
is slightly grubby with one or two indentations. Exceptionally heavy volume. Mail us for more information and
picture.  £6.00

[002195] . Le Guide Hachette Des Vins 1997. Paris: Hachette, 1996. Hard Cover. Very Good / No Jacket. Text in
French. The definitive vintage guide compiled by 600 tasting experts meeting in 140 different committees. Over
1000 pages including over 40 maps showing the location of each vineyard. The volume is in very close to "as new"
condition. Mail us for more information and picture.  £8.00

[002196] Disbrey, Claire. Listening to People of Other Faiths. Oxford, United Kingdom: Bible Reading
Fellowship, 2004. Paperback. Very Good / No Jacket. ISBN: 1841011843. This is a study of how Christians should
react to people who are deeply committed to other faiths. There seems to be a contradiction in Christian teaching,
that on the one hand says that non-believers should be converted to the true faith, and on the other hand teaches us
to respect all living people. The author is a religious studies teacher and a Reader in an Anglican church. Volume
is in very clean condition, noted that the rear cover is just slightly creased.  £3.20

[002211] Carter, Stephen L.. The Emperor of Ocean Park. London, United Kingdom: Jonathan Cape Ltd,



2002. First Edition. Hard Cover. Very Good / Good. ISBN: 0224062840. A novel and a thriller set partly among
the black upper middle-class of New York and Washington, and partly in a top American law school. A leading
judge has just died in suspicious circumstances leaving behind a strange message for his son. Internally everything
is in very clean condition. Noted that there is a very slight mark on the outer page edges. The DW seems to have
lost a small patch of its glossy finish at the front, which may be a production defect. There is also a little edgewear
especially at the top edge and a small tear at the lower edge. Mail us for more information and picture.  £4.00

[002224] Crouzet, Francois. The Victorian Economy. London: Methuen & Co, 1982. Soft Cover. Very Good /
Very Good. ISBN: 0416311202. Translated from French by Anthony Forster. A scholarly text book written by the
professor of Northern European History at the Sorbonne University in Paris. 430 pages. There is a very small but
neat inscription on the title page. Internally the volume is in very clean and possibly unread condition. Noted that
the rear cover has just been slightly bumped at one edge and the corners. Mail us for more information and picture.
 £4.00

[002236] Jennings, Simon (editor). The New Guide to Professional Illustration and Design. London: Headline
Book Publishing PLC, 1987. Hard Cover. Very Good / Good. ISBN: 0747200459. A definitive reference guide to
contemporary illustration and design. Uses over 350 illustrations many of which are in colour, to show how a
professional designer turns a client brief into the finished work. Internally everything is extremely clean. Noted
that the DW has suffered some damage at the top of the spine and there are a couple of tears and there is also some
creasing at the top of the DW. Mail us for more information and picture.  £4.80

[002249] Chiazzari, Suzy. The Healing Home: creating the Perfect Place to Live with Colour, Aroma, Light
and Other Natural Elements. London: Ebury Press, 1998. First UK Edition. Hard Cover. Very Good / Very
Good. ISBN: 0091852145. The author sets out to show the reader how to create an environment which reflects his
or her own personality and lifestyle and promotes good health. Her emphasis is on practical solutions and she
provides step-by-step instructions. 120 pages on glossy paper with extensive colour photography. The volume is in
very near to "as new" condition. Noted that the DW has been just slightly knocked at the top edge. Mail us for
more information and picture.  £4.00

[002255] Moore, Chris. Freelance Writing. London, United Kingdom: Robert Hale Ltd, 1996. Soft Cover. Very
Good / No Jacket. ISBN: 0709058691. This is a highly practical guide for freelance journalists and writers who
want to improve their output and maximise their earnings. The volume is in very clean and tight condition. Noted
that the front cover is very slightly creased. Mail us for more information and picture.  £4.00

[002256] Thomas, Craig. Playing with Cobras. London: Harper Collins, 1993. First Edition. Hard Cover. Very
Good / Very Good. ISBN: 0002243318. The hero Patrick Hyde is called in to investigate an apparent murder case
in which the victim is the film star wife of an Indian cabinet minister. But the case is nothing like as simple as it
appears. The accused protests his innocence and the cabinet minister turns out to be a drug smuggler. Mr Hyde is
suddenly plunged into a very dangerous game. The volume is in very clean condition. Noted that the front end
paper is slightly creased. The pages are beginning to brown. DW has just a little creasing at the top edge. Mail us
for more information and picture.  £4.00

[002267] Van Puyvelde, Leo. Le Génie De Rubens. Brussells/Paris: Editions Universitaires, 1943. Soft Cover.
Good / No Jacket. Text in French. Consists of 33 full page black and white plates of Rubens's work. The first part
is some 25 pages of introduction and commentary. The author was a teacher at the university of Liege and was
chief custodian of the Royal Fine Art Museums of Belgium. There is a pencil inscription dated 1945 inside the
front page. No other inscriptions are noted. The lower page corners have been slightly knocked and the front cover
has suffered some damage at the top edge. Mail us for more information and picture.  £4.00



[002282] De Yarburgh-Bateson, Nina. Dried Flowers: The Art of preserving and Arranging. Guildford and
London: Lutterworth Press, 1979. Soft Cover. Good / Good. ISBN: 0718823869. Large format paperback. The
author has long experience of creating dried flower assemblies. 168 pages plus some 30 full-page colour plates.
The first part of the book deals with growing, harvesting, preserving, storing, assembly, containers and packing.
The second part ("florilegium") is a full description of each individual species used. Finally there is a section
dealing with some famous herbalists and a glossary of botanical terms. Includes as a bonus five instruction cards
from the National Association of Flower Arrangement Societies of Great Britain, for example, "Foliage for Flower
Arrangers". The volume is in generally clean condition. There is an inscription inside the front cover. The cover is
a little grubby, the spine is slightly faded and the corners and edges have suffered a little knocking. Mail us for
more information and picture.  £4.80

[002288] Meyer, Daniel. Versailles: Visitor's Guide. Art Lys, Soft Cover. Very Good / No Jacket. ISBN:
2854950615. No date. A 96-page guide in English to the world-famous attraction with illustrations in colour
throughout, double-page plans of each floor of the chateau and of the estate as a whole. In very close to "as new"
condition. Mail us for more information and picture.  £4.00

[002291] Maflin, Andrea. New Ways with Paint: Over 100 Techniques and Decorating Ideas for Walls,
Floors, fabrics, Furniture and More. London, United Kingdom: CICO Books, 2001. First Edition. Hard Cover.
Very Good / Very Good. ISBN: 1903116198. The author is a TV designer and sets out to show how new types of
paint finish can be used to their best effect. The book is in three sections 1) The Paints; 2) The Techniques, and 3)
The Looks. 128 pages printed on glossy paper and illustrated in colour throughout. The volume is in very close to
"as new" condition. DW has just a trace of edgewear.  £5.60

[002292] Brookes, John. The New Small Garden Book: A Completely Fresh Approach to Transforming Any
Small Space Outside. London, United Kingdom: Dorling Kindersley Publishers Ltd, 1994. Soft Cover. Very Good
/ No Jacket. ISBN: 0863187412. The author is an influential garden designer and here he explains how to
transform any small outside space into a stylish garden. Large format paperback, 224 pages of which the last 32
are detailed construction and planting tips. The first part is illustrated in colour throughout with many full page
photographs. The volume internally is in very clean condition. Noted that there is a slight mark across the outside
of the page edges. The front cover has been lightly knocked at the corners. Mail us for more information and
picture.  £4.80

[002293] Orkin, Mark M.. Canajan, Eh?. ill. Bickerstaff, Isaac. Don Mills, Ontario: General Pub Co, 1973. First
Edition. Hard Cover. Very Good / Good. ISBN: 0773600221. A humorous dictionary of the Canadian dialect. The
author argues that "Canajan" contains many pointers to the country's unique history and culture, in particular the
syllable "eh" is an all-purpose sound. The author explains 20 different uses for it. The volume is illustrated with
numerous cartoons. The volume itself is in very clean condition. Noted that the front cover has been slightly
knocked at the top edge. The DW is quite grubby and has a small piece missing and a tear at the front, and some
other edgewear and rubbing. Mail us for more information and picture.  £3.20

[002298] Lemmon, David (editor). Benson and Hedges Cricket Year: 9th Edition, September 1989 to
September 1990. London: Pelham Books/Penguin Group, 1990. First Edition. Hard Cover. Very Good / Very
Good. ISBN: 0720719011. An enthusiast's comprehensive guide to the cricketing year in which the top figures
included Graham Gooch and David Gower, while one of the up and coming youngsters was Michael Atherton.
Includes match reports, photographs and scoreboards from all important matches. Mainly the photographs are in
colour. Nearly 500 pages. The volume is in very clean condition. DW is enclosed within a clear plastic protective
cover. No significant defects noted. Mail us for more information and picture.  £4.00



[002308] Cunningham, Elaine; Fields, Fred. Daughter of the Drow: A Novel of the Underdark. Lake Geneva,
WI: TSR Inc., 1995. First Edition. Hard Cover. Very Good / Very Good. ISBN: 0786901659. A Forgotten Realms
fantasy adventure. The story of the drow continues in this novel of the Underdark written by the author of
"Elfshadow" and "Elfsong". The volume is generally in very clean condition. Noted that there is a very slight mark
on the top page edges. The DW has just a trace of edgewear. Mail us for more information and picture.  £4.00

[002315] Dawson, Les. Come Back with the Wind. London, United Kingdom: Robson Books Ltd, 1990. First
Edition. Hard Cover. Very Good / Very Good. ISBN: 086051675X. What do you get if you cross a Northern
working man's club with a Southern belle? A dead ringer! This humorous update of the "Gone with the Wind" saga
is set in a fictional Britain when North and South are in a state of civil war. The volume is in a very clean and
possibly unread condition. DW is also very clean with a trace of edgewear. Mail us for more information and
picture.  £4.00

[002317] Dovaz, Michel. Vins Du Siecle. Paris: Editons Assouline, 1999. Soft Cover. Very Good / No Jacket.
ISBN: 2843231604. Text in French. 380 pages richly illustrated in colour and black & white. Organised into two
parts: Part 1 being Les tres grands vins (finest wines) and Part 2 the great vintages of the century (20th Century).
Appendices include a glossary and the addresses of major wine producers worldwide. In very clean and possibly
unread condition. Noted that there is some very slight knocking to one corner and some superficial marks on the
rear cover. Mail us for more information and picture.  £4.00

[002319] The TV Vet. T.V. Vet Horse Book : Recognition and Treatment of Common Horse and Pony
Ailments. Ipswich, United Kingdom: Farming Press Limited, 1979. Pictorial Cover. Very Good / No Jacket. ISBN:
0852360959. Sixth edition (revised). The author was a practising vet in the Midlands and achieved fame as an
author, journalist and television broadcaster. 200 pages extensively illustrated in black and white on nearly every
page. The author gives highly practical advice on breeding, foaling and many types of common ailment. Binding is
pictorial laminated boards. Volume is in very clean condition. Mail us for more information and picture.  £3.20

[002345] . AA Book of the New Zealand Countryside. Auckland: Paul Hamlyn, 1978. First Edition. Hard Cover.
Very Good / Very Good. ISBN: 0868660213. Comprehensive travel guide illustrated in colour throughout. Divided
into 23 sections. Designed to be used in conjunction with the AA road atlas and therefore does not include detailed
road maps. The volume is in very clean condition, noted that the page edges are just slightly grubby. DW has one
or two superficial marks and a little edgewear. Mail us for more information and picture.  £3.20

[002346] Pinner, John. The History of Golf. London: Apple Press Limited/Quintet Publishing Ltd, 1988. Hard
Cover. Very Good / Very Good. ISBN: 1850761132. 112 pages illustrated in colour and black & white throughout.
At the end is a 14 page listing of the results of major championship and international competitions. The volume
itself is in "as new" condition, the DW has one or two insignificant indentations. Mail us for more information and
picture.  £4.00

[002350] Rachlík, Frantisek. Czechoslovakia. Prague: SNTL, 1958. Hard Cover. Good / No Jacket. Produced as
part of Czechoslovakia's contribution to the Universal and International Exhibition in Brussels in 1958. This is
mainly a pictorial volume which, of course, places heavy emphasis on the achievements of the socialist state. The
pictures of steelworks and power stations are particularly typical of their time. A number of the plates are in colour
and at the rear there is a fold-out double-page pictorial map in colour with some typical Socialist information such
as that illiteracy no longer exists in Czechoslovakia and that in 1956 4,444 books were published. The volume
internally is in clean condition. The front cover is also clean and bright, with the exception of some very light
marking along the top edge. The original clear plastic protective cover is present, but torn at the top of the spine.



Mail us for more information and picture.  £6.00

[002353] Hewitt, Michael. The Official AOL UK Tour Guide, Version 3.0i. Ventana, 1997. Soft Cover. Good /
No Jacket. ISBN: 1566047994. A comprehensive guide on how to make the best of AOL's unique online services.
Internally in clean condition, noted that the page edges are grubby and one or two page corners are creased. 430
pages. Mail us for more information and picture.  £4.00

[002363] Clark, David and Sarah. The Dark Uncertainty: Wrestling with Suffering and Death. London,
United Kingdom: Darton,Longman & Todd Ltd, 1993. Paperback. Very Good / No Jacket. ISBN: 0232519765.
The Wounded Pilgrim series. The series explores the link between psychological pain and spiritual growth. This
title takes an honest look at the problem of suffering, looking in detail at the issues that can cause suffering,
including mental illness and bereavement. Each chapter closes with a meditative postscript. In generally as new
condition, with bookshop sticker on rear cover. Mail us for more information and picture.  £3.20

[002377] Boulton, Matthew. The Burglar and the Girl: a Playlet (French's Acting Edition No. 2442). London:
Samuel French Ltd, 1913. Soft Cover. Good / No Jacket. Internally quite clean. Noted that the sewing connecting
the pages to the card cover is coming loose. There is an inscription and a price label on the front cover. Mail us for
more information and picture.  £3.20

[002385] Braddon, Russell; Dodwell, Christina; Greer, Germaine; Shawcross, William; Thompson, Brian;
Wood, Michael. River Journeys. British Broadcasting Corp, 1984. Hard Cover. Very Good / Very Good. ISBN:
0563202041. Based on a television series. Describes six contrasting river journeys, namely, on the Congo, the
Sepik River in Papua New Guinea, the Mekong, the Sao Francisco (Brazil), the Murray (Australia) and the Nile.
Richly illustrated in colour and black & white throughout. The volume is in extremely clean condition, noted that
the DW has a trace of edgewear. Mail us for mrore information and picture.  £5.00

[002386] Allsop, Niall and Pearson, Michael. Towpath Trails: A Practical Guide to Walking Beside Canals.
Burton-on-Trent, UK: J M Pearson & Son, 1986. First Edition. Soft Cover. Very Good / No Jacket. ISBN:
0907864333. Consists of 43 canalside walks throughout England (and a couple in Wales) from Lancaster to
Guildford. Each walk includes a map, directions and a detailed description of canal points of interest. There are
also a number of full-page colour plates. A very clean copy in close to "as new" condition. Noted that the corners
are just very slightly knocked. Mail us for more information and picture.  £4.00

[002387] . England's Inland Waterways - Classic Postcards. English Tourist Board/Studio Designs, 1993. Soft
Cover. Very Good / No Jacket. A set of 20 colour postcards of scenes from England's waterways. The scenes cover
waterways of all kinds, not only the navigable canal and river system. The postcards can be detached. Inside the
front cover is a brief description. The whole set is in very clean condition. There is a mark left by a price label on
the rear cover and an inscription inside the front cover. Mail us for more information and picture.  £3.00

[002388] Hankinson, John. Canal Cruising. Burton-on-Trent, UK: J M Pearson & Son, 1985. Soft Cover. Very
Good / No Jacket. ISBN: 090786418x. Third edition. A book to introduce novice boaters to the pleasures of canal
cruising. Introduces the basic skills of navigation, locking, mooring and boat handling and offers advice on boat
hire and possible routes.Extensively illustrated with a number of photographs and diagrams including many
attractive full-colour plates. The copy is in extremely clean condition, noted that the corners are just very slightly
knocked. Mail us for more information and picture.  £5.00

[002390] Heath, Oliver; Buckland, Lisa. Front of House. London, United Kingdom: Cassell Illustrated, a



division of the Octopus Publishing Group, 2005. First Edition. Paperback. As New / No Jacket. ISBN:
184403383x. The book of the TV series whose theme is giving home exteriors a fresh new design in just three
days. Oliver Heath is the buildings expert and Lisa Buckland does the same for the gardens. 160 pages illustrated
in colour throughout with numerous case studies. No defects noted. Mail us for more information and picture. 
£4.00

[002391] . The American Horticultural Society Illustrated Encyclopedia of Gardening: Lawns. Mount
Vernon, Virginia: The American Horticultural Society, 1982. Pictorial Cover. Very Good / No Jacket. The sections
of the volume are: Lawns of North America, New Lawns, Lawn Maintenance, Renovating a Lawn, Lawn
Problems, Grasses for your Region, and Encyclopedia of Major Grasses. The volume is richly illustrated in colour
throughout. Everything is in very clean condition. Noted that there is an inscription inside the front cover and the
corners have been just lightly knocked. Mail us for more information and picture.  £4.00

[002395] Boulton, Harold (editor). Songs of the North (Vol II). London: J B Cramer & Co, Simpkin, Marshall,
Hamilton, Kent & Co Ltd, First Edition. Hard Cover. Good / No Jacket. Subscriber's edition. No date but probably
1890s. Music arranged by Malcom Lawson. Consists of words and music for 50 traditional Scottish songs. 280
pages. Introduction explains that the second volume appeared 10 years after the first volume. Opposite the title
page is a full-page drawing "Thou canst love another, whilst my heart is breaking". The tissue papers separating
this drawing from the title page is intact but creased. The drawing page is quite heavily spotted, otherwise the
volume is internally very clean and ummarked. The front cover is beginning to separate from the spine. The spine
has suffered some bumping at both ends and is slightly creased. The corners are also bumped. Mail us for more
information and picture.  £6.00

[002396] Hayward, W R. The Botantist's Pocket-Book Containing in a Tabulated form the Chief
Characteristics of British Plants with the Botanical Name, Common Name, Soil or Situation, Colour,
Growth, and Time of Flowering of Every Plant, Arranged Under Its Own Order.. London: George Bell &
Sons, 1881. Hard Cover. Good / No Jacket. 3rd edition. An extremely thorough work of reference. 210 pages plus
the publisher's cataogue (16 pages bound in at the end). Internally in clean condition with no inscriptions. Noted
that one or two page corners are slightly creased and there is just a small amount of spotting. Inside the front cover
is a school prize label. The cover has suffered from some extensive staining and the page edges are grubby. Mail us
for more information and picture.  £3.20

[002399] . Patterns for Worship. London: Church House Publishing, 1998. Hard Cover. Very Good / No Jacket.
3rd impression. Produced by the Liturgical Commission and mainly consists of an extensive collection of resources
for churches constructing their own service patterns and contents. Therre is a large section labelled "The
Commentary" that gives some practical examples of how the liturgy could be used and how things could go wrong,
or right. Finally there are some sample services. The volume is in very clean condition. Noted that inside the front
cover there is an insignificant mark left by a sticker and across the page edges there is a very slight pencil mark.
There is a bookshop sticker on the rear cover. Mail us for more information and picture.  £7.00

[002400] Little, Sue. Thegoodwebguide: Gardening. London: The Good Web Guide Ltd, 2000. First Edition.
Hard Cover. As New / As New. Mainly consists of a comprehensive directory of essential web resources for
gardeners with quality ratings by the author. The coverage includes planning for your own garden, where to find
seeds and gardening equipment, online guides to individual plants and garden visits. There is also a list of
gardening forums and a glossary. Inside the rear cover is a CD which appears to be unused. Mail us for more
information and picture.  £4.00

[002404] Watts, Fraser (editor). Perspectives on Prayer. London: SPCK, 2001. Paperback. Very Good / No
Jacket. ISBN: 0281053677. A collection of eight essays by leading religious writers covering various aspects of
prayer, some of these perhaps being slightly surprising such as "prayer and science" and " prayer and sexuality".



109 pages in generally as new condition. Noted that the price sticker on the rear cover has been crossed through in
red pen, leaving a slight mark on the cover itself. Mail us for more information and picture.  £3.20

[002409] Geirnaert, Noel and Vandamme, Ludo. Brugge, Een Verhaal Van 2000 Jaar. Stichting Kunstboek,
1996. Soft Cover. Very Good / No Jacket. ISBN: 9074377440. Text in Dutch. The volume is in very close to "as
new" condition. Noted that one of the rear cover is just slightly creased. There is a bookseller's sticker on the title
page. Mail us for more information and picture.  £4.00

[002411] Weston, Christopher and Hicks, Nigel. Double Vision. Lewes, East Sussex, United Kingdom: Guild of
Master Craftsman Publications Ltd, 2002. First Edition. Hard Cover. Very Good / Very Good. ISBN: 1861082789.
The volume is in very close to "as new" condition. There are just a few superficial indentations to the rear of the
DW. Noted also a very slight mark on the front of the DW. Mail us for more information and picture.  £9.00

[002412] Makins, F K. The Identification of Trees & Shrubs: How to Name Without Previous knowledge of
Botany Any Wild or garden Tree or Shrub likely to be Met with in the British Isles With2,500 Diagrams
Made By the Author. London: J M Dent & Sons Limited, 1936. First Edition. Hard Cover. Good / No Jacket.
Stated to include 2,500 diagrams. A bookmark listing symbols and abbreviations is included. Internally the volume
is in very clean condition. There is a previous owner's inscription inside the front cover. The cover is lightly
stained at the top on both sides and the page edges are slightly grubby. Mail us for more information and picture. 
£6.00

[002414] Baudelaire, Charles. Les Fleurs Du Mal, Petits Poemes En Prose, Les Paradis Artificiels. London:
The Casanova Society, 1925. Hard Cover. Good / No Jacket. The page edges have been very roughly cut and noted
that the last page has not been cut. There is a reduced facsimile page opposite the title page protected by tissue
paper. No inscriptions are noted. The end papers are a little grubby and noted that one or two page edges have ink
spots. The cover has been knocked at the corners, particularly at the lower edge and at the rear. There are a few
slight spillage marks on front cover at the top of the spine. Mail us for more information and picture.  £18.00

[002421] Fyfe, H Hamilton. Annals of Our Time: a record of Events Social and Political, Home and Foreign.
Vol III-Part I: From the Date of the Fiftieth Anniversary of the accession of Queen Victoria to the End of the
Year 1890. London: Macmillan and Co., 1891. Hard Cover. Good / No Jacket. There is a College prize sticker on
the inside end papers. The spine has been quite heavily rubbed and both ends are just beginning to detach from the
volume. The cover has been heavily rubbed at the corners. Noted that one or two page edges are creased. Mail us
for information and picture.  £18.00

[002425] . Routledge's Universal Encyclopaedia: An Entirely New Reference Book on an Original Plan.
London: George Routledge & Sons, Ltd, 1934. Hard Cover. Fair / No Jacket. Some of the page edges are quite
roughly cut. The title page has been creased and torn but has been carefully and almost invisibly repaired. The rear
end papers are spotted. The title label stuck to the spine is beginning to detach at both edges. There is a little
rubbing at both ends of the spine. Inside the front cover is a previous owner's inscription. This is a heavy volume.
Mail us for more information and picture.  £9.00

[002428] Stanton, William J.. Fundamentals of Marketing. Blacklick, Ohio, U.S.A.: McGraw-Hill, 1978. Hard
Cover. Good / No Jacket. ISBN: 0070608814. Internally everything is clean. On the front end paper is an
inscription and a rubber stamp. Page edges are a little grubby as is the cover which has suffered a little bumping
particularly to the base of the spine. Mail us for more information and picture.  £6.00



[002429] Powell, J. Enoch. Still to Decide. London: B T Batsford Ltd, 1972. First Edition. Hard Cover.
Ex-Library. Good / Fair. ISBN: 0713410043. From the library of Swinton Conservative College with library
stamps on the front end paper. the title page and across some of the page edges. Otherwise everything internally is
in clean condition. DW has a number of defects including one small missing piece and there are several tears. Mail
us for more information and picture.  £4.00

[002432] Edwards, Elwyn Hartley. Riding. London: Hamlyn, 1976. Pictorial Boards. Good / No Jacket. ISBN:
0600339777. Internally everything is in very clean condition. The cover has been lightly knocked at the top of the
spine. Mail us for more informationand picture.  £4.00

[002433] Stout, George L. The care of Pictures. New York: Columbia University Press, 1950. Hard Cover. Good
/ Good. Noted that one or two of the later pages are lightly creased at the corners, otherwise internally everything is
very clean. Cover has suffered a little staining. The DW is quite severely rubbed with some small missing pieces at
the top edge and some tears. Mail us for more information and picture.  £10.00

[002434] Lucas, James. Last Days of the Reich: The Collapse of Nazi Germany, May 1945. London: Guild
Publishing, 1986. Hard Cover. Very Good / Very Good. Internally clean but the page edges are slightly grubby.
DW has some edgewear, in particular to the top edge. Mail us for more information and picture.  £4.00

[002437] Evans, B. G.. Satellite Communication Systems 2nd Edition. London: Peter Peregrinus Ltd on behalf
of the Institution of Electrical Engineers, 1991. Hard Cover. Very Good / Fair. ISBN: 0863412297. Internally the
volume is in very clean and bright condition. Noted that a couple of page corners are creased and there are a few
insignificant marks to the page edges. A piece is missing from the DW at the front and there are a couple of tears
elsewhere on the DW. Mail us for more information and picture.  £7.50

[002438] Horder, Alan. The Manual of Photography (formerly the Ilford Manual of photography). London:
Focal Press Ltd, 1975. Hard Cover. Very Good / Good. ISBN: 0240507371.  £7.00

[002439] Hughes, Edward. Electrical Technology. London: The English Language Book Society and Longman
Group Ltd., 1975. Paperback. Good / No Jacket. ISBN: 0582426243. Clean and tight condition - pages edges are
just slightly grubby.  £4.00

[002440] Danielson, G L and Walker, R S. Radio and Line Transmission Volume 2. London: The English
Language Book Society and Newnes-butterworths, 1976. Paperback. Good / No Jacket. ISBN: 0592000753.
Generally a very clean and tight copy with no inscriptions in the text. Noted that the page edges are just slightly
grubby. The cover has been enclosed in a clear protective plastic and has been lightly bumped at the corners. Mail
us for more information and picture.  £5.00

[002450] De Prisco, Andrew. A New Owner's Guide to Training the Perfect Puppy. Neptune City, NJ, USA:
T.F.H. Publications Inc, 1996. Hard Cover. Very Good / Very Good. ISBN: 0793827582. Internally in extremely
clean condition. The front cover has been lightly bumped at both corners. DW has a bookshop sticker at the rear.
Mail us for more information and picture.  £4.00

[002452] Coatman, John. Portrait of an Englishwoman. London: Peter Skelton Ltd, Card Covers. Signed by



Author. Good / No Jacket. The main defect is a slight nick to the outer edge of the front cover which also affects
the first page of the text block. Page edges are a little grubby and one or two page corners are very slightly creased.
There are one or two light marks on the front cover. Mail us for more information and picture.  £9.00

[002453] Bennet, Donald J.. The Munros : The Scottish Mountaineering Club Hillwalkers' Guide. The
Scottish Mountaineering Trust, 1986. Pictorial Cover. Very Good / No Jacket. ISBN: 0907521134. Revised edition,
2nd impression. The volume is generally in clean condition with no defects noted. Mail us for more information
and picture.  £5.00

[002455] Brown, Dan. The Da Vinci Code : Special Illustrated Collector's Edition. London: Bantum Press,
2004. Hard Cover. Very Good / Very Good. ISBN: 0593054253. The volume itself is in very clean and close to "as
new" condition. The DW is price clipped with a little edge wear and noted that it has suffered some rubbing that
has affected the gilt lettering at the front. Mail us for more information and picture.  £6.00

[002457] Ashley, Peter. Whistle Stops : Railway Architecture. London: Everyman Publishers Plc in Assocation
with English Heritage, 2001. First Edition. Paperback. Very Good / No Jacket. ISBN: 1841590452. In very close to
"as new" condition. Noted that there is just a hint of bumping to one or two corners. Mail us for more information
and picture.  £4.00

[002459] Slade, Michael. Headhunter. London: W H Allen, 1984. First Edition. Hard Cover. Good / Good.
ISBN: 0491030835. Everything is very clean but noted that the pages are beginning to brown. The cover is very
lightly faded at the top edge. DW is just slightly grubby particularly around the spine and has one small tear at the
lower edge. Mail us for more information and picture.  £4.00

[002461] Hattersley, Ralph. Beginner's Guide to Color Photography. London: Robert Hale Limited, 1981. First
UK Edition. Hard Cover. Very Good / Very Good. ISBN: 0709191510. Internally everything is very clean. Noted
that the DW is just slightly grubby particularly at the rear where there is also a bookshop's price sticker. Mail us for
more information and picture.  £5.00

[002463] . 1981 Britannica Book of the Year: Events of 1980. Encyclopaedia Britannica, Inc, 1981. Hard Cover.
Very Good / No Jacket. ISBN: 085229381X. Heavy volume. In very close to "as new" condition. There is just a
trace of rubbing at the top of the spine. Mail us for more information and picture.  £5.00

[002464] . The 1981 Yearbook of Science and the Future. Encyclopaedia Britannica, Inc, 1980. Hard Cover.
Very Good / No Jacket. Heavy volume. In very close to "as new" condition. There is just a suggestion of a little
bumping to the base of the spine. Mail us for more information and picture.  £6.00

[002466] . Uffizi. Florence,Italy: Giunti Gruppo Editoriale, 1998. First Edition. Paperback. Very Good / No Jacket.
ISBN: 8809214471. The volume is in very close to "as new" condition. Text in English. Mail us for more
information and picture.  £4.00

[002467] Amos, S.W.. Principles of Transistor Circuits: Introduction to the Design of Amplifiers, Receivers
and Digital Circuits. London: Newnes-Butterworths, 1975. Paperback. Good / No Jacket. ISBN: 0408001615.
Internally a very clean copy. There are a couple of insignificant ink spots inside the front cover. The cover has a
few spots and is rubbed particularly in the region of the spine. Mail us for more information and picture.  £4.00



[002468] Girling, Richard. Rubbish : Dirt on Our Hands and Crisis Ahead. Transworld Publishers/Eden
Project Books, 2005. Paperback. Very Good / No Jacket. ISBN: 1903919444. Clean and tight copy in very to close
to "as new" condition. Mail us for more information and picture.  £4.00

[002469] Howes, Bill. The Angler's Guide to Sea Fishing. London: Salamander Books Ltd, 1985. Pictorial
Cover. Good / No Jacket. ISBN: 0861012151. Noted that a few page edges are slightly marked at the edges but no
text is obscured. Mail us for more information and picture.  £4.00

[002470] Carr, Chris and Kay, Peter. Employment Law. London: Pitman Publishing, 1995. Paperback. Very
Good / No Jacket. ISBN: 0712108572. Generally a very clean and tight copy. Noted that the cover has been slightly
bumped at one corner. Mail us for more information and picture.  £4.00

[002473] . Hachette World Guides (Blue Guide) Athens, Corinth, Mycenae, Delphi. Paris: Librarie Hachette,
1962. Hard Cover. Ex-Library. Good / Good. Noted that no fold out maps are included. The volume is generally
clean with no inscriptions noted. The front right hand end paper has been removed. There is a library number on
the spine and at the corresponding place on the DW. DW is in generally good condition with just a little rubbing at
the edges and couple of small tears. Mail us for more information and picture.  £4.00

[002475] Pennant-Rea, Rupert and Emmott, Bill. The Pocket Economist. Oxford/London: Martin
Robertson/The Economist, 1984. Hard Cover. Very Good / Very Good. ISBN: 0855206322. In the form of a
dictionary running from "Above Par" to "Zero Sum Game". The volume is in very clean condition. Noted that the
DW is slightly creased at one corner and has a little edge wear at the lower edge. Mail us for more information and
picture.  £4.00

[002479] Chidgey, Graham. The Century Companion to the wines of Burgundy. London: Century Publishing,
1984. Paperback. Very Good / No Jacket. ISBN: 0712604049. In very clean, tight and possibly unread condition.
Noted that the spine has suffered just a little creasing. Page edges are not perfectly clean and there are some very
light indentations on the front cover. Mail us for more information and picture.  £4.00

[002480] Bleazard, G. B.. Why Packet Switching?. Manchester, United Kingdom: The National Computing
Centre, 1982. Soft Cover. Very Good / No Jacket. ISBN: 0850121949. In very clean and tight condition. Noted that
the volume is lightly faded around the spine with evidence of a little rubbing. A highly critical eye shows a little
light bumping in a couple of places. Mail us for more information and picture.  £10.00

[002481] Towers, T. D.. Towers' International Transistor Selector : Specification Data for the Identification,
Selection and Substitution of Transistors. Slough, Berkshire, UK: W Foulsham & Co Ltd, 1974. Soft Cover.
Very Good / No Jacket. ISBN: 0572008880. Internally clean with no annotations noted. The volume's cover is
quite severely faded around the spine. The front cover has been lightly knocked at both corners, generally though
everything is clean and tight. Mail us for more information and picture.  £3.20

[002482] . Nature's Mighty Powers: The Mighty Oceans. London: Readers Digest Association Ltd, 2007.
Pictorial Cover. Very Good / No Jacket. ISBN: 0276441929. Extremely clean copy with no defects noted. Mail us
for more information and picture.  £5.00



[002483] Haris, Bill. England a picture Memory. Leicester: Magna Books, 1993. Pictorial Cover. Very Good /
No Jacket. ISBN: 1854224999. The volume is in generally "as new" condition. Mail us for more information and
picture.  £4.00

[002484] Harper, Don. Cat Behaviour - an Illustrated Guide to Understanding Your Cat. London: Marks &
Spencer, 2001. Hard Cover. Very Good / Good. ISBN: 1842732412. Internally everything is in very clean
condition. The DW has suffered some edgewear and a little fading and there are one or two marks on the DW.
Mail us for more information and picture.  £4.00

[002485] Perowne, Stewart. Holy Places of Christendom. Oxford: A R Mowbray & Co Limited, 1976. Hard
Cover. Very Good / Good. ISBN: 0264660579. There is a previous owner's inscription on the title page. The
volume is illustrated in colour on nearly every page. Internally everything is very clean. DW has a small tear at the
top of the spine. Mail us for more information and picture.  £4.00

[002486] Babani, Bernard B. First Book of Transistor Equivalents and Substitutes. Babani Press, 1973.
Paperback. Good / No Jacket. ISBN: 0859340007. Internally a clean copy. Noted that the cover is lightly creased at
the corners and has a little browning around the spine. Mail us for more information and picture.  £4.00

[002488] Rand, Margaret. Red Wines of France. London: Salamander Books Ltd, 1987. Hard Cover. Very Good
/ Very Good. ISBN: 0861012739. The volume is in very close to "as new" condition. DW is price clipped with a
trace of edge wear at the top edge. Mail us for more information and picture.  £4.00

[002490] Calcutt, David and Tetley, Laurie. Satellite Communications : Principles and Applications. London:
Edward Arnold, 1994. Soft Cover. Ex-Library. Good / No Jacket. ISBN: 034061448X. Enclosed in clear plastic
protective cover. The front endpaper has been removed. There are library stamps on the title page and a small
sticker at the base of the spine. Otherwise the volume is internally clean. The page edges are generally grubby and
there is a slight stain on the inside of the endpaper. Mail us for more information and picture.  £7.50

[002493] Shaw, Don. Conundrum - Cadbury's Creme Egg Mystery. ill. Price,Nick. London: Hamlyn, 1984.
Pictorial Cover. Very Good / No Jacket. ISBN: 0600385906. In generally very clean condition. There is bookshop
sticker on the front cover and some very light superficial marking on the rear cover. Mail us for more information
and picture.  £4.00

[002495] . Treasures From the Royal Collection: The Queen's Gallery, Buckingham Palace. London: The
Queen's Gallery, Buckingham Palace, 1988. Soft Cover. Very Good / No Jacket. ISBN: 0951337300. Very close to
"as new" condition. Noted that the front cover has been very lightly creased at one corner. Mail us for more
information and picture.  £4.00

[002497] Peake, Mervyn. Titus Groan. London: Eyre & Spottiswoode, 1946. First Edition. Hard Cover. Good /
No Jacket. There is a previous owner's inscription and a small bookshop sticker inside the front cover. Page edges
are rather grubby. The cover has suffered some sun damage. The spine has been rubbed and bumped at both ends.
Mail us for more information and picture.  £10.00

[002499] Iby, Judy. A New Owner's Guide to Cocker Spaniels. Neptune City, New Jersey: T.F. Publications
Inc, 1996. Hard Cover. Very Good / Very Good. ISBN: 0793827558. Generally a very clean copy. The opening two
or three pages are very lightly crinkled. The DW has a little edge wear at the top of the spine and there is a price
sticker on the rear of the DW. Mail us for more information and picture.  £4.00



[002500] . Eccentric Gardener : Gardening Genius & Idiosyncrasy. Oxford: Past Times, 2005. Pictorial Cover.
Very Good / No Jacket. The volume is in "as new" and probably unread condition. Mail us for more information
and picture.  £6.00

[002501] Hurlimann, Martin. Athens. London: Thames and Hudson, 1956. First Edition. Hard Cover. Good / No
Jacket. Includes 74 black & white pictures and five colour plates. There is a previous owner's inscription inside the
front cover and a little spotting on the end papers. Mail us for more information and picture.  £4.00

[002504] . A Collector's Guide to Popular Antiques. Godalming, Surrey, United Kingdom: Colour Library
Books, 1993. Pictorial Cover. Very Good / Fair. ISBN: 1858330505. Internally in very clean condition. There is a
previous owner's label inside the front cover. The DW has some edge wear and a couple of small tears at the top
edge. Heavy volume. Mail us for more information and picture.  £4.00

[002505] Hartwell, Stella. The Colour Library book of Cake making and Decorating. Godalming, Surrey,
United Kingdom: Colour Library Books, 1988. Hard Cover. Very Good / Good. ISBN: 0862836026. In very clean
and tight condition. DW has suffered a little edge wear and is slightly grubby in places. Heavy volume. Mail us for
more information and picture.  £8.00

[002508] Martin, Hedley G. Mathematics for Engineering, technology and Computing Science. Oxford:
Pergamon Press, 1970. First Edition. Paperback. Ex-Library. Good / No Jacket. ISBN: 0080139604. Library
markings appear to be restricted to the title page and at the base of the spine. Internally the copy is very clean. The
volume has suffered a little bumping at one corner and the cover is slightly grubby. Mail us for more information
and picture.  £5.00

[002509] Hawkings, Barrie and Bage, Grant. Think Up a Business: How to Come Up with an Idea for a New
Business. London: Rosters Ltd, 1990. First Edition. Hard Cover. Very Good / Very Good. ISBN: 1856310043.
Internally in extremely clean condition. Noted that the pages have suffered some browning. DW is very clean with
just a trace of edge wear. Mail us for more information and picture.  £4.00

[002512] Vintcent, Charles. Be Your Own Stockbroker : The Secrets of Managing Your Own Investments.
London: Pitman Publishing, 1997. Soft Cover. Very Good / No Jacket. ISBN: 0273626868. The volume is in very
close to "as new" condition. No significant defects noted. Mail us for more information and picture.  £4.00

[002513] Newcombe, Peter. Synchronous Transmission Systems. London: STC Telecommunications, 1990.
Paperback. Good / No Jacket. 110 pages giving a very thorough technical overview of synchronous transmission
systems, their deployment, network management and the relevant international standards. Internally in very clean
condition. Noted that the rear cover has been marked, possibly by removal of a label. Mail us for more information
and picture.  £3.00

[002514] O'Brien, Virginia. The Fast Forward MBA in Business. John Wiley and Sons, 1996. Soft Cover. Very
Good / No Jacket. ISBN: 0471146609. In very close to "as new" condition. Noted that there is some very light
creasing to one corner of the front cover. Mail us for more information and picture.  £4.00



[002516] Mitton, Michael. The Rainbow of Renewal : Daily Bible Refections for Lent and Easter. Oxford:
The Bible Reading Fellowship, 2005. Paperback. Very Good / No Jacket. ISBN: 1841014362. The volume is in
very close to "as new" condition. Mail us for more information and picture.  £4.00

[002518] Danielson, G L and Walker, R S. Radio and Line Transmission Volume I. London: The English
Language Book Society and Newnes-butterworths, 1975. Hard Cover. Good / No Jacket. The cover has been
enclosed in clear plastic protective wrapper. Internally the volume is very clean. The page edges are a little grubby
and the volume has been slightly knocked at the extremities. Mail us for more information and picture.  £4.00

[002520] Monbiot, George. The Age of Consent : A Manifesto for a New World Order. Flamingo, 2003. First
Edition. Hard Cover. Very Good / No Jacket. ISBN: 0007150423. The volume is in very clean and close to "as
new" condition. Noted that the pages are slightly browned and one or two page corners are slightly creased. Mail
us for more information and picture.  £5.00

[002522] . The Wey-South Path: a Walking Route Linking the North Downs Way and the South downs Way
Following the Towpath of the Former Wey & Arun Canal as Closely as Possible; Plus Ten Additional
Circular Walks Based around the Path.. Loxwood, West Sussex, UK: W&A Enterprises Limited, 1998.
Paperback. Very Good / No Jacket. ISBN: 0953191109. A very clean copy. Slightly bumped at the corners.
Extensively illustrated with maps and black & white photographs. Mail us for more information and picture.  £4.00

[002526] Muir, Frank and Norden, Denis. You Can't Have Your Kayak and Heat It : Stories from 'My
Word'. London: Eyre Methuen Ltd, 1973. Hard Cover. Very Good / No Jacket. ISBN: 0413306607. Generally a
very clean copy. Noted that the pages are slightly browned. Mail us for more information and picture.  £4.00

[002529] Hollander, Neil and Mertes, Harald. The Yachtman's Emergency Handbook. ill. Milne, Peter. New
York: Hearst Marine Books, 1986. Hard Cover. Very Good / Very Good. ISBN: 0688066100. The volume is in
very close to "as new" condition. The cover has become just slightly browned by exposure to sun. Mail us for more
information and picture.  £4.00

[002531] Hannah, John and Stephens, R.C.. Mechanics of Machines: Elementary Theory and Examples.
London: Edward Arnold (Publishers) Ltd, 1959. Hard Cover. Good / No Jacket. Generally a very clean copy. It has
a book seller's sticker inside the front cover. The end papers have one or two insignificant marks. The spine has
been lightly bumped at both ends and some of the page corners are slightly creased. Mail us for more information
and picture.  £5.00

[002535] Golden, Aviva. Everyday Law - Millennium Edition. Dealerfield Ltd/HarperCollins, 1999. Soft Cover.
Very Good / No Jacket. ISBN: 0583330509. Generally a clean and tight copy. Noted that one or two of the opening
pages have been lightly bumped at the edge. The cover has been lightly bumped in a couple of places. Mail us for
more information and picture.  £4.00

[002537] Brown, Ashley. Modern Warfare from 1939 to the Present Day. Orbis Publishing Limited for Marks
& Spencer Plc, 1985. Hard Cover. Very Good / Very Good. Generally a very clean copy. Heavy volume. Noted that
the DW has just a little edge wear. Mail us for more information and picture.  £4.00

[002540] Safford, Edward L.. Radio Control Manual: Systems, Circuits, Construction. Slough, Berkshire,



UK: Foulsham-TAB Ltd, 1973. Paperback. Very Good / No Jacket. ISBN: 0704200244. A very clean and tight
copy. Noted that the page edges are just slightly grubby. Mail us for more information and picture.  £4.00

[002541] Findley, Robert. 6502 Software Gourmet Guide and Cookbook. Elmwood, CT: SCELBI Publications,
1979. Paperback. Good / No Jacket. Internally a very clean copy. Noted that there are one or two neat pencil
inscriptions in the text. The cover has been knocked at the top of the spine resulting in a small tear. Cover is
creased in a couple of other places. Mail us for more information and picture.  £15.00

[002546] Mikolajski, Andrew. The New Plant Library: Heathers. Aura Books plc/Anness Publishing Ltd,
1997. Soft Cover. Very Good / No Jacket. ISBN: 0947793682. In generally as "as new" condition with no
significant defects noted. Mail us for more information and picture.  £4.00

[002548] . Antwerpen En Zijn Pracht and Gent En Zijn Pracht. Brussel, Belgium: Uitgeverij THILL N.V.,
1999. Soft Cover. Very Good / No Jacket. Two volumes extensively illustrated in colour throughout. Text in Dutch.
Both are in very close to "as new" condition. The Antwerp volume, which includes a street plan, has been very
lightly bumped at one corner. Mail us for more information and picture.  £5.00

[002549] Mazda, F. F.. Power Electronics Handbook : Components, Circuits and Applications. Oxford:
Newnes/Butterworths/Heinemann, 1993. Soft Cover. Very Good / No Jacket. ISBN: 0750616334. Very clean and
tight copy. Noted that the page edges are just very slightly grubby. Mail us for more information and picture. 
£8.00

[002550] Waterson, Merlin. The National Trust : The First Hundred Years. The National Trust/BBC Books,
1997. Hard Cover. Very Good / Very Good. ISBN: 0707802334. The volume is in very close to "as new" condition.
Noted that the DW has just a trace of edge wear at the top edge. Mail us for more information and picture.  £12.00

[002551] Morton, H.V.. In the Steps of the Master. London: Methuen & Co Ltd, 1938. Hard Cover. Good / No
Jacket. Ninth edition. Includes many black & white photographs including some double-page photographs of
Jerusalem and fishermen in the Sea of Gallilea. There are maps inside the front and rear end papers. The volume is
generally clean and tight. There is a previous owner's inscription inside the front cover. Noted that the page edges
are slightly grubby and the spine is rubbed, particularly at the top. Mail us for more information and picture.  £6.00

[002557] Howarth, Stephen, Jonker, Joost, Sluyterman, Keetie, Luiten Van Zanden, Jan. A History of Royal
Dutch Shell (4 volumes). Oxford: Oxford University Press, 2007. Hard Cover. As New / As New. Consists of four
volumes (1890-1939, 1939-1973, 1973-2007 and the Appendices including three DVDs). All presented together in
a rigid clear plastic case. Everything is in "as new" condition and in its original packing as despatched. Mail us for
more information and picture.  £95.00

[002558] Sallustius, C Crispus and Florus, L Annaeus. Complete Works of Sallustius and Florus.
Birmingham: Joannis Baskerville, 1773. Full-Leather. Good / No Jacket.  £200.00

[002560] Ingram, Rev. James. The Anglo-Saxon Chronicles. London: J M Dent & Sons Limited, 1938. Hard
Cover. Good / Fair. Everyman's Library No. 624. Translated by the Rev. James Ingram. The volume is clean and
free of inscriptions. It includes two apparently contemporary bookmarks advertising the publisher's work. Noted
that the page edges are slightly grubby particularly at the top edges and one or two page corners are lightly creased.



The cover has suffered some staining. The DW is intact and has suffered some heavy rubbing at the top of the
spine and some light damage at the edges elsewhere. Mail us for more information and picture.  £4.00

[002561] . L'ile Maurice: Mauritius. Editions Jean-Claude Nourault, Hard Cover. Good / Fair. Text in French
and English. Richly illustrated in colour on nearly every page. No date but probably in the region of 1970s.The
volume itself is in generally clean condition. The DW is intact but has suffered quite heavy damage with rubbing
and some tears, particularly at the top edge. Mail us for more information and picture.  £4.00

[002562] Drennan, Basil St. G (compiler). The Keble College Centenary Register 1970-1970: The Short
Biographies, So Far as They Have been Ascertained, of All the graduate and Undergraduate Members of
Keble College, Oxford, from the Opening of the College in Michaelmas Term 1870 to the Beginning o.
Oxford: Keble College, 1970. First Edition. Hard Cover. Good / No Jacket. Internally in very clean condition.
There are a couple of bookseller's marks inside the front cover. There are also a couple of insignificant marks on
the front cover and there is some rubbing to the edge of the spine. Mail us for more information and picture.  £5.00

[002563] . France (Michelin). Michelin Tyre PLC, 1991. First Edition. Soft Cover. As New / No Jacket. ISBN:
2067014919. This Green guide covers the whole of France, text in English. In original shrink wrap and
consequently in very close to "as new" condition. Mail us for more information and picture.  £4.00

[002564] Naugle, Matthew G.. Local Area Networking. McGraw Hill Inc, 1991. Hard Cover. Very Good / No
Jacket. ISBN: 0070464553. Volume is in very clean and bright condition. Has a previous owner's inscription inside
the front cover. Mail us for more information and picture.  £6.00

[002566] Chaplin, Peter H.. Waterway Conservation. Whittet Books, 1989. First Edition. Hard Cover. Very
Good / Good. ISBN: 0905483723. The volume itself is generally clean. The page edges are just slightly grubby in a
couple of places. The DW has suffered a stain at the lower edge of the front and there is a mark left by the remains
of a sticker at the top right hand corner. Mail us for more information and picture.  £4.00

[002567] Richardson, Christine. Water Ways : A Day Drive Guide to Twenty-Two Rivers and Canals in
South and West Yorkshire, the North Midlands and Lincolnshire. The Hallamshire Press, 1995. First Edition.
Soft Cover. Very Good / No Jacket. ISBN: 1874718083. Spiral bound and extensively illustrated with maps,
diagrams and black & white photographs. Noted that the front cover is just slightly creased at one corner and the
rear cover has been lightly bumped at the lower edge. Mail us for more information and picture.  £4.00

[002568] Owen, David E. Exploring England by Canal. David & Charles, 1990. Hard Cover. Very Good / Very
Good. ISBN: 0715387685. This is a clean and tight copy in close to "as new" condition. Mail us for more
information and picture.  £3.00

[002569] Lapide, Pinchas and Kung, Hans. Jezus in Tegenspraak: Een Joods-Christelijke Dialoog. Kampen,
Netherlands: Kok Agora, 1986. Paperback. Very Good / Good. ISBN: 9024275407. Volume in very clean and tight
condition. Text in Dutch. 59 pages. Cover has suffered a little browning. Mail us for more information and picture.
 £3.20

[002570] Byron, Lord. Childe Harold's Pilgrimage (2 volumes). London: John Murray & Son, 1812. Hard
Cover. Good / No Jacket. Volume 1 is the fourth edition consisting of Childe Harold's Pilgrimage, A Romaunt: and



Other Poems dated 1812. One page (17-18) is coming loose from the spine and has some creasing. Volume 2
consists of Canto The Third dated 1816 and Canto the Fourth dated 1818. Mail us for more information and
picture.  £150.00

[002573] Wragg, David W.. Wings over the Sea : A History of Naval Aviation. Newton Abbot: David &
Charles, 1979. First Edition. Hard Cover. Very Good / Very Good. ISBN: 0715377086. In very close to "as new"
condition, as supplied by the publisher to the author. There is just a trace of edgewear to the DW and a price
sticker inside the front flap of the DW. Please mail us for more information and pictures.  £4.00

[002574] Wragg, David. Boats of the Air: An Illustrated History of Flying Boats, Seaplanes and Amphibians.
London: Robert Hale Ltd, 1984. First Edition. Hard Cover. Very Good / Very Good. ISBN: 0709015534. Volume
is in very close to "as new" condition. Noted just a trace of creasing at the top of the spine of the DW. Price sticker
at rear of DW. Mail us for more information and pictures.  £10.00

[002575] Hood, Joan (compiler). Will It Freeze?. London: Guild Publishing, 1989. Hard Cover. Very Good / No
Jacket. Consists of (1) a dictionary of foods, with directions for freezing, (2) a dictionary of freezer terms and (3) a
section on freezer management. Everything is in very clean condition. Mail us for more information and pictures. 
£4.00

[002585] Wragg, David W.. Publicity and Customer Relations in Transport Management. Aldershot, United
Kingdom: Gower Publishing Co Ltd, 1981. First Edition. Hard Cover. Very Good / Very Good. ISBN:
0566004429. Gower Pegasus Transport Library. Volume is in very clean and close to "as new" condition. Mail us
for more information and pictures.  £12.00

[002587] Kahn, John (editor). Reader's Digest Reverse Dictionary. 1989. Hard Cover. Very Good / No Jacket.
ISBN: 0276495411. "How to find the words on the tip of your tongue". The main part, the reverse dictionary, aims
to go from definition to word, with the aid of colour and black & white illustrations. There follows a lexicon of
difficult words. Everything is in very clean condition. Heavy volume. Mail us for more information and pictures. 
£6.00

[002593] Coffey, David J.. The Encyclopedia of Sea Mammals. London: Granada Publishing Ltd, 1977. Hard
Cover. Good / Good. ISBN: 0246109793. Free of inscriptions but noted that the lower page edges have suffered
some light water damage. DW is price-clipped and has a small tear at the top edge. Mail us for more information
and pictures.  £5.00

[002600] Harper, Janice. Flower Arranging: A Practical Guide to Beautiful Floral Designs. London: Guild
Publishing, 1988. Hard Cover. Very Good / Very Good. A very clean copy. Noted that the DW has just a trace of
edgewear.  £4.00

[002601] Westland, Pamela. Arranging Flowers Naturally. London: Guild Publishing, 1991. Hard Cover. Very
Good / Very Good. A very clean copy. Note that the DW has been slightly bumped at the top of the spine. Mail us
for more information and pictures.  £4.00

[002603] Wragg, David W.. Flight with Power: The First Ten Years. New York: St. Martin's Press, 1978. Hard
Cover. Signed by Author. Very Good / Very Good. ISBN: 0312296304. In very close to "as new" condition.
Inscribed by the author inside the front cover. Mail us for more information and pictures.  £10.00



[002607] Clifton-Taylor, Alec. Six English Towns. London: BBC, 1986. Soft Cover. Very Good / No Jacket.
ISBN: 0563204907. Revised edition. The volume is in very clean and tight condition. Noted that the volume has
been slightly bumped at the top of the spine. Lower edge of the cover has also been lightly bumped. Mail us for
more information and picture.  £10.00

[002608] Clifton-Taylor, Alec. Another Six English Towns. London: BBC Books, 1988. First Paperback Edition.
Soft Cover. Very Good / No Jacket. ISBN: 0563206330. In close to "as new" condition. Noted that the front cover
is very slightly creased in one corner and there are two very slight marks on the front cover. Mail us for more
information and picture.  £6.00

[002609] Foley, Winifred. A Child in the Forest. London: Guild Publishing, Hard Cover. Very Good / Very
Good. Generally a very clean and bright copy. Noted that a few page edges have been slightly bumped. DW has
just a little edgewear. Mail us for more information and picture.  £5.00

[002610] Brown, Jane. Vita's Other World : A Gardening Biography of V. Sackville-West. Penguin Books
LTd, 1987. Soft Cover. Very Good / No Jacket. ISBN: 0140093540. Large format paperback. In very clean and
tight condition. Noted that the cover has suffered just a little rubbing at the edges. The lower page edges are
slightly grubby. Mail us for more information and picture.  £6.00

[002615] Fussell, G. E.and Fussell, K. R.. The English Countrywoman: Her Life in Farmhouse and Field
from Tudor Times to the Victorian Age. London: Orbis Publishing, 1981. Hard Cover. Very Good / Very Good.
ISBN: 0856133361. Internally the volume is in extremely clean condition. The DW has suffered some fading at the
front, close to the spine but is otherwise very clean. Mail us for more information and picture.  £8.00

[002619] Jefferies, Richard. The Old House at Coate and Other Essays. ill. Parker, Agnes Miller. Bradford on
Avon, Wiltshire UK: Ex Libris Press, 1985. Paperback. Very Good / No Jacket. ISBN: 0950656380. In very close
to "as new" and probably unread condition. Mail us for more information and picture.  £6.00

[002622] . The Music with the Form and Order of the Service to be Performed at the Coronation of Her
Excellent Majesty Queen Elizabeth II in the Abbey Church of Westminster on Tuesday, the Second Day of
June 1953. London: Novello & Company, 1953. Soft Cover. Good / No Jacket. The volume is generally in clean
condition with no inscriptions noted. The cover has suffered some rubbing. There are a couple of marks to the
front. The volume has been lightly knocked at the lower corner with a very small stain on the page edges in this
region. Mail us for more information and picture.  £4.00

[002623] Cousteau, Jacques-Yves and Paccalet, Yves. Whales. London: DH Allen & Co, 1988. Hard Cover.
Very Good / No Jacket. ISBN: 1852270403. The volume is in very clean condition. Noted that there is a small
mark at the top edge of the front cover. Very heavy volume. Mail us for more information and picture.  £27.00

[002626] Godden, Rumer. The Raphael Bible. London: Macmillan, 1970. Hard Cover. Good / No Jacket. 248
pages with extensive full-page black & white and colour illustrations. Internally everything is very clean with a
suspicion of very light creasing to the lower corners of some pages. The cover is just a little grubby and has
suffered some fading to the spine and part of the rear. Mail us for more information and picture.  £4.00

[002629] Fortescue, Winifred. Beauty for Ashes. London: William Blackwood & Sons Ltd, 1948. First Edition.



Hard Cover. Good / Good. Internally a clean copy and no inscriptions noted. Page edges have suffered some light
foxing. The rear end paper is slightly creased at one corner. There is also a little creasing to the upper page
corners. DW is stained at the spine and worn at the edges. There is some slight tearing around the top of the spine.
Mail us for more information and picture.  £3.20

[002632] Williamson, Henry. Life in a Devon Village. London: Breslich & Fross, 1983. Hard Cover. Very Good
/ Good. ISBN: 1850040052. The volume is in very clean condition although the pages are browned. DW is price
clipped and there is one very small tear at the top edge of the front of the DW and another at the rear near the top
of the spine. Mail us for more information and picture.  £4.00

[002633] McCrirrick, Margaret. Better Dressmaking. London: BT Batsford, 1979. First Edition. Hard Cover.
Very Good / Very Good. ISBN: 0442250096. Everything is in very clean condition. DW is price clipped. There is
just a little wear to the DW around the top of the spine. Mail us for more information and picture.  £4.00

[002636] Simmons, Jack. The Victorian Railway. Thames & Hudson, 1995. Paperback. Very Good / No Jacket.
ISBN: 0500278407. First paperback edition. Generally a clean copy, noted that there is a very slight surface
damage to page 355. The corners are just slightly knocked and there is some very light creasing. Mail us for more
information and picture.  £10.00

[002637] Hadfield, Charles. The Canals of the East Midlands. David & Charles, 1981. Hard Cover. Good /
Very Good. ISBN: 071534871X. Third impression. Internally a very clean copy. Noted that the page edges are
slightly grubby particularly at the top edge where there is some spotting. The DW has slight edgewear. Mail us for
more information and picture.  £15.00

[002638] . The Grand Junction and the Liverpool and Manchester Railway Companion.
Newcastle-upon-Tyne: Frank Graham, 1969. Hard Cover. Very Good / No Jacket. ISBN: 0900409533. Facsimile of
the pocket-sized volume published by Cornish in 1837. The fold-out map and fare table are present and everything
appears to be in clean condition. The page edges are slightly grubby. Mail us for more information and picture. 
£12.00

[002639] Whiskaw, Francis. Whishaw's Railways of Great Britain & Ireland (1842). Newton Abbot: David &
Charles, 1969. Hard Cover. Very Good / Good. ISBN: 0715347867. Reprint with introduction by C. R. Clinker.
The volume itself is in very clean and tight condition. The two fold-out maps and diagrams inside the rear
endpapers are present. The page edges are just slightly grubby. The DW has suffered a little light creasing and
some edgewear especially at the extremities of the spine. Very heavy volume. Mail us for more information and
picture.  £21.00

[002640] Jackson, Alan A.. The Railway in Surrey. Penryn, Cornwall: Atlantic Transport Publishers, 1999. First
Edition. Hard Cover. Very Good / Very Good. ISBN: 0906899907. The volume itself is in very clean and close to
"as new" condition. The DW is similarly in very good condition, just a trace of edgewear. Mail us for more
information and picture.  £12.50

[002641] Clark, Catherine. English Heritage Book of Ironbridge Gorge. B T Batsford Ltd/English Heritage,
1993. First Edition. Hard Cover. Very Good / Very Good. ISBN: 0713467371. The volume is in very close to "as
new" condition. Noted that the page edges are slightly grubby at the top edge and the DW has a very small tear at
the top of the rear. There is a suspicion of some very light fading to the DW at the rear near the spine. Mail us for



more information and picture.  £10.00

[002642] Pilkington, Roger. Thames Waters. ill. Knight, David. London & Glasgow: Lutterworth Press, 1956.
First Edition. Hard Cover. Very Good / Good. This is the story of the former admiral's barge "Commodore" rescued
by Dr and Mrs Pilkington and converted into one of the earliest cabin cruisers. The volume itself is very clean with
no marks or inscriptions noted. DW is intact but has one or two small tears and creasing around the top of the
spine. Mail us for more information and picture.  £20.00

[002643] Helps, Arthur. Life and Labours of Mr Brassey. London: Evelyn Adams & Mackay, 1969. Hard
Cover. Very Good / Good. ISBN: 0238789179. Facsimile reprint of the original 1872 work with an introduction by
the prolific railway historian Jack Simmons. It tells the story of one of the great early railway contractors. The
volume is in generally clean condition. Noted that the page edges are slightly grubby and there is a small water
mark across the outer edges. The DW is intact but has one tear at the top edge and a little wear around the top of
the spine. Mail us for more information and picture.  £10.00

[002644] Baxter, Bertram. Stone Blocks and Iron Rails (Tramroads). David & Charles, 1966. First Edition.
Hard Cover. Very Good / Good. Part of the Industrial Archaeology of the British Isles series. The volume itself is
in extremely clean condition. Noted that there is just a little spotting to the page edges at the top, The DW is
slightly grubby with a little spotting and some creasing to the top rear and lower front where there is one small
tear. Mail us for more information and picture.  £28.00

[002645] Simmons, Jack. The Railway in Town and Country, 1830-1914. David & Charles, 1986. First Edition.
Hard Cover. Very Good / Very Good. ISBN: 0715386999. The volume itself is in very clean and tight condition.
Noted that the page edges are very slightly grubby at the top edge. The DW is also very clean with just a little
edgewear. Mail us for more information and picture.  £12.00

[002646] Rolt, L. T. C.. Victorian Engineering. Allen Lane/Penguin Press, 1970. First Edition. Hard Cover.
Very Good / Fair. ISBN: 0713901047. The volume itself is in very clean condition. Noted that the page edges are
just slightly grubby at the top edge. There is a previous owner's inscription inside the front cover. The DW is intact
apart from price clipping but has suffered heavy wear and rubbing. Mail us for more information and picture. 
£18.00

[002647] Mitchell, Vic and Smith, Keith. Branch Line to Selsey. Middleton Press, 1983. First Edition. Pictorial
Cover. Very Good / No Jacket. ISBN: 0906520045. The volume is in very close to "as new" condition. No marks or
inscriptions noted. There is some very slight and superficial rubbing to the lower edge of the cover. Mail us for
more information and picture.  £12.00

[002648] Simmons, Jack (Editor). The Railway Traveller's Handy Book of Hints, Suggestions and Advice :
Before the Journey, on the Journey and after the Journey. Bath, UK: Adams & Dart, 1971. Hard Cover. Very
Good / Good. ISBN: 0239001087. A reprint of the original 1862 work. The volume itself is in very clean condition.
Noted that the page edges are grubby at the top edge. There is a previous owner's inscription inside the front cover.
The DW has suffered a little rubbing at the extremities. Mail us for more information and picture.  £17.00

[002649] Larcombe, Nancy (Editor). Captain White's River Life Told By Him and Including Photographs
from His Album. ill. Larcombe, Nancy. 1985. First Edition. Soft Cover. Good / No Jacket. Steve White was one of
the last bargemasters who worked cargo boats between London and Surrey and Hampshire via the Basingstoke



Canal and the River Wey. The volume captures Captain White's memories, enlivened by the author's own
illustrations. The volume is in generally clean and tight condition. Noted that a couple of page corners are lightly
creased and there are one or two marks on the covers. Mail us for more information and picture.  £12.00

[002650] Thomas, Gordon. The "Thomas" Lift Constructed at Foxton, Leicestershire, By The Grand
Junction Canal Company. Daventry: The Danetre Press Ltd, Card Covers. Very Good / No Jacket. A 20-page
booklet bringing together fascinating original material about the design and construction of the famous inclined
canal plane at Foxton, Leicestershire. There are a number of photographs of the lift in its working days. Everything
is in very clean condition with no inscriptions noted. The cover has just a couple of superficial marks. Mail us for
more information and picture.  £15.00

[002651] Carlson, Robert E.. The Liverpool & Manchester Railway Project, 1821-1831. Newton Abbot: David
& Charles, 1969. First Edition. Hard Cover. Very Good / Good. ISBN: 0715346466. Internally in very clean and
bright condition. The previous owner's stamp is inside the front cover and on the page edges. The page edges are
slgihtly grubby at the top. The DW is intact but is quite heavily worn at the edges, particularly at the top front.
Mail us for more information and picture.  £6.00

[002653] Ahrons, E L. The British Steam Railway Locomotive: Volume 1 From 1825-1925. Ian Allan Ltd,
1966. Hard Cover. Very Good / Fair. Third reprint. The volume is in clean condition. A previous owner's stamp
appears on the title page and on each block of page edges. The DW has suffered some rubbing with some larger
tears at the top edge and some smaller tears at the lower edge. There are some marks on the rear of the DW. The
DW is price clipped. Very heavy volume. Mail us for more information and picture.  £25.00

[002654] Rolt, L.T.C.. James Watt. London: BT Batsford, 1962. First Edition. Good / Good. The volume is
generally very clean although there is a suspicion of some light creasing to one or two pages. The DW has a price
label on the inside front flap and has suffered a little edgewear and rubbing. Mail us for more information and
picture.  £12.00

[002655] Hadfield, Charles. The Canals of the West Midlands. Newton Abbot: David & Charles, 1977. Hard
Cover. Very Good / Good. ISBN: 0715346601. Reprint. The volume itself is very clean except that the pages are a
little grubby at the top edge. The DW is quite heavily faded in the region of the spine and has some light edgewear.
Mail us for more information and picture.  £18.00

[002656] Russell, Ronald. Lost Canals and Waterways of Britain. David & Charles, 1982. Hard Cover. Very
Good / Very Good. ISBN: 0715380729. The volume is generally extremely clean and is not far away from "as new"
condition. Noted that the page edges are just slightly grubby at the top edge and one or two page corners are very
slightly creased. DW has just a little edgewear and may have faded just slightly from its original colours. Mail us
for more information and picture.  £10.00

[002657] Heath, Mike. Railway Moods: The Llangollen Railway. Tiverton, Devon: Halsgrove, 2005. First
Edition. Hard Cover. Very Good / Very Good. ISBN: 1841144436. The volume is in very close to "as new"
condition. The DW has just a trace of edgewear and one or two insignificant indentations at the rear. There is a
price label on the front of the DW. Mail us for more information and picture.  £6.00

[002659] Rolt, L. T. C.. Navigable Waterways. London: Longman, 1971. Hard Cover. Good / Good. ISBN:
0582127513. A previous owner has placed his stamp on the title page and and on each block of page edges. His



signature is also inside the front cover. Otherwise the interior is very clean. The page edges are quite grubby
particularly at the top edge. The DW is price-clipped and has some heavy rubbing around both ends of the spine;
the top corners are knocked. Mail us for more information and picture.  £7.00

[002660] Coleman, Terry. The Railway Navvies: a History of the Men Who Made the Railways. London:
Hutchinson, 1965. First Edition. Hard Cover. Good / Good. The volume is generally quite clean. There is a
previous owner's inscription inside the front cover. A number of page corners are lightly creased and the page
edges are slightly grubby. The DW has a superficial burn mark to the front and some light rubbing elsewhere,
especially at the top edge. Mail us for more information and picture.  £8.00

[002661] Maggs, Colin G.. Branch Lines of Gloucestershire. Stroud, Glos, UK: Alan Sutton Publishing, 1991.
First Edition. Hard Cover. Very Good / Very Good. ISBN: 0862999596. The volume is in very close to "as new"
condition. Noted that there is a very small tear to the DW at the top of the spine and just a little edgewear
elsewhere. Mail us for more information and picture.  £8.00

[002662] Donaghy, Thomas J.. Liverpool and Manchester Railway Operations 1831-1845. Newton Abbot:
David & Charles, 1972. First Edition. Hard Cover. Very Good / Very Good. ISBN: 0715357050. The volume is in
very clean condition throughout; noted that the top page edges are just slightly grubby. The DW is also very clean
but has just been slightly bumped around the bottom of the spine. Mail us for more information and picture.  £8.00

[002663] Abbott, Patrick. The British Airship at War, 1914-1918. Lavenham, Suffold: Terence Dalton Ltd,
1989. First Edition. Hard Cover. Very Good / Good. ISBN: 0861380738. The only significant defect noted is the
damage to the front of the DW near the spine (a tear of less than half an inch with some creasing). Otherwise the
volume is in very close to "as new" condition. There is a price sticker on the inside front flap of the DW. Mail us
for more information and picture.  £6.00

[002665] Benest, E E. Inland Waterways of France. London: Imray, Laurie, Norie & Wilson Ltd, 1956. First
Edition. Hard Cover. Good / Good. The volume is in generally clean condition. There is a little spotting to some of
the page edges which are generally a little grubby. The map that should be present inside the rear cover is missing.
The DW is intact but is generally quite grubby with some tears at the top edge and along the edge of the spine.
Mail us for more information and picture.  £8.00

[002666] Clew, Kenneth R. The Kennet & Avon Canal: An Illustrated History. Newton Abbot: David &
Charles, 1968. First Edition. Hard Cover. Good / Good. ISBN: 0715342258. The previous owner has placed his
stamp on the title page and on each block of page edges., also his signature inside the front cover. The page edges
are slightly grubby, otherwise the volume is in very clean and tight condition. The DW is faded at the spine and
has suffered quite heavy creasing to the edges, especially at the front. Mail us for more information and picture. 
£7.00

[002667] Rolt, L. T. C.. Landscape with Machines : An Autobiography. London: Longman, 1971. First
Edition. Hard Cover. Good / Good. ISBN: 0582107407. The volume is generally in very clean condition. Noted
that a number of page corners are lightly creased towards the end of the volume. The page edges are quite grubby,
especially at the top edge. The DW is intact but has suffered quite heavy rubbing with a few tears especially at the
base of the spine and the lower front and rear flaps. Mail us for more information and picture.  £8.00

[002668] Barton, Nicholas. The Lost Rivers of London. London: Historical Publications Ltd, 1994. Hard Cover.



Very Good / Very Good. ISBN: 094866715X. Reprint. In very close to "as new" condition. There is a previous
owner's pencil inscription inside the front cover and the DW has just a trace of edgwear. Mail us for more
information and picture.  £8.00

[002669] Sylvester, Charles. Report on Rail-Roads and Locomotive Engines 1825. E&W, Hard Cover. Very
Good / Very Good. Date unknown but approximately 1970. Facsimile of a 40-page report originally written in
1825 and addressed to the Chairman of the Committee of the Liverpool & Manchester projected Rail-Road.
Everything is in very clean condition. The DW has just a few superficial marks to the front. Mail us for more
information and picture.  £5.00

[002670] Simmons, Jack. The Railways of Britain: An Historial Introduction. London: Routledge and Kegan
Paul, 1961. First Edition. Hard Cover. Very Good / Good. Internally everything is in very clean condition. Noted
that the page edges are slightly grubby. The DW has suffered some wear especially to the two ends of the spine and
is a little grubby and rubbed elsewhere. Mail us for more information and picture.  £4.00

[002671] Sawford, Eric. Road Locomotives. Nuneaton: Allan T Condie Publications, 1990. Soft Cover. Very
Good / No Jacket. ISBN: 0907742874. In very close to "as new" condition. Noted there is very slight creasing to
one or two page corners. Mail us for more information and picture.  £4.00

[002672] Buck, Gordon A.. A Pictorial Survey of Railway Stations. Oxford: Oxford Publishing Company, 1992.
First Edition. Hard Cover. Very Good / Very Good. ISBN: 0860934594. Everything is in very clean and bright
condition. Noted that there is some superficial wrinkling to the edges of a few of the opening pages. The DW is
very clean but has just a little edgewear at the top edge and slight bumping at the corners. Mail us for more
information and picture.  £8.00

[002673] Gough, Terry. Rediscovering Railways - Surrey : The West of the County : a Pictorial Record of
the Area's Railways Past and Present. Kettering: Past & Present Publishing Ltd, 2002. First Edition. Soft Cover.
Very Good / No Jacket. ISBN: 1858952131. In very close to "as new" condition. Mail us for more information and
picture.  £5.00

[002674] Welch, Michael. Surrey Steam. Harrow Weald: Capital Transport Publishing, 2001. First Edition. Soft
Cover. Very Good / No Jacket. ISBN: 1854142380. In very close to "as new" condition. Noted that there is some
very light creasing to some of the final page corners. Mail us for more information and picture.  £6.00

[002675] Betjeman, John. London's Historic Railway Stations. ill. Gay, John (photographer). London: John
Murray, 1978. Soft Cover. Very Good / No Jacket. ISBN: 0719534267. In very clean and tight condition. Noted
that the page edges are just very slightly grubby. Mail us for more information and picture.  £9.00

[002676] Ransom, P. J. G.. The Archaeology of Railways. Tadworth, Surrey UK: World's Work Ltd, 1981. First
Edition. Hard Cover. Signed by Author. Very Good / Very Good. ISBN: 0437144011. The volume is in very clean
condition. It is signed by the author on the title page. The DW is also very clean with just a trace of edgewear. Mail
us for more information and picture.  £8.00

[002677] . Nicholson Ordnance Survey Guide to the River Thames. Nicholson, 1994. Soft Cover. Good / No
Jacket. ISBN: 0702825808. Sixth edition. One of the famous Nicholson spiral-bound waterway guides. In generally
clean condition. Noted that one or two page corners are very lightly creased and on a couple of pages some very
neat additions have been made to the maps. Mail us for more information and picture.  £4.00



[002679] Simmons, Jack (Editor). The Birth of the Great Western Railway: Extracts from the Diary and
Correspondence of George Henry Gibbs. Bath, United Kingdom: Adams & Dart, 1971. First Edition. Hard
Cover. Very Good / Good. ISBN: 023900101X. The volume itself internally is in very clean condition. Noted that
the page edges are just slightly grubby. The DW has one small tear at the top of the spine and a couple of small
bumps elsewhere. Mail us for more information and picture.  £4.50

[002680] Harris, Robert. Canals and Their Architecture. Godfrey Cave Associates Ltd, 1980. Hard Cover. Very
Good / Very Good. ISBN: 0906223202. The volume itself is in excellent condition. Noted that there is an
insignificant mark on the top page edges. The DW is also very clean with just a little edgewear along the top edge.
Mail us for more information and picture.  £6.00

[002681] Howson, F H. Narrow Gauge Railways of Britain. London: Ian Allan Ltd, 1948. First Edition. Card
Covers. Good / No Jacket. Everything is intact and very clean. The card covers have been enclosed in protective
clear plastic and there is a previous owner's inscription inside the front cover. Underneath the plastic it looks as if
the rear cover has some marks and the spine has been quite heavily rubbed. The staples in the middle of the
volume are just beginning to rust. Mail us for more information and picture.  £5.00

[002682] Viner, D. J.. The Thames & Severn Canal : A Survey from Historical Photographs. Nelson,
Lancashire, UK: Hendon Publishing Company Ltd, 1975. First Edition. Soft Cover. Very Good / No Jacket. ISBN:
0902907654. A clean copy, The cover has suffered just a little wear at the edges and it looks as if the rear cover has
been just slightly faded by exposure to sunlight. Mail us for more information and picture.  £4.50

[002683] Wragg, David. Royal Navy Handbook : 1939-1945. Stroud, Glos, UK: Sutton Publishing Ltd, 2005.
First Edition. Hard Cover. Very Good / Very Good. ISBN: 0750939370. The volume is in very close to "as new"
condition. Noted that the DW has some very slight edgewear. Mail us for more information and picture.  £9.00

[002684] Wragg. David W. The Fleet Air Arm Handbook, 1939-45. Stroud, Glos, UK: Sutton Publishing Ltd,
2001. First Edition. Hard Cover. Very Good / Good. ISBN: 0750925965. The volume itself is in excellent
condition. The DW has suffered a tear about half an inch long at the top of the spine. Mail us for more information
and picture.  £12.00

[002686] Rose, Kenneth. The Later Cecils. London: Weidenfeld and Nicolson, 1975. Hard Cover. Very Good /
Good. ISBN: 0297769030. The volume is in clean condition. The DW has a tear less than half an inch long at the
top near the spine and has suffered a little bumping to the top of the spine and the corners. Mail us for more
information and picture.  £5.00

[002687] Page, Robin. Weather Forecasting : The Country Way. London: Davis-Poynter, 1978. Hard Cover.
Very Good / Good. ISBN: 0706702220. Internally a very clean copy. The DW has been bumped and very slightly
torn at the top of the spine. Mail us for more information and picture.  £4.00

[002688] Harris, Mollie. From Acre End: Portrait of a Village. Chatto & Windus, 1986. Paperback. Very Good
/ No Jacket. ISBN: 0701130792. In very close to "as new" condition. Noted that the cover has been very lightly
bumped at the corners. Mail us for more information and picture.  £4.00



[002689] Swinnerton, Frank. Reflections from a Village. London: Hamish Hamilton, 1978. Hard Cover. Very
Good / Very Good. ISBN: 0241899982. Generally a very clean copy. Noted that the page edges are just slightly
grubby; The DW is price clipped and has a couple of insignificant marks to the rear edge. Mail us for more
information and picture.  £4.00

[002690] Seymour, J.. England Revisited. London: Dorling Kindersley, 1988. First Edition. Hard Cover. Very
Good / Very Good. ISBN: 0863183298. Very clean and bright copy. The DW has just a trace of edgewear at the top
edge. Mail us for more information and picture.  £4.00

[002691] Ritchie, Henry R. The Fusing of the Ploughshare: From East Anglia to Alamein the Story of a
Yeoman at War. Dunmow, Esses: Henry Ritchie, 1990. Hard Cover. Very Good / Very Good. ISBN: 0951316400.
Third edition. A very clean and bright copy. The DW has suffered a little edgewear at the top edge. There is a
suspicion of some slight darkening to the DW as a result of exposure to sun. This is really very difficult to detect.
Mail us for more information and picture.  £4.00

[002692] Gibson, Alan; Gibson, Anthony. West Country Treasury : A Compendium of Lore and Literature,
People and Places. Bradford on Avon, Wiltshire UK: Ex Libris Press, 1989. First Edition. Soft Cover. Very Good
/ No Jacket. ISBN: 094857819X. Generally a clean and tight copy. Noted that there is a very slight and superficial
crease across the first 20 or so pages. The rear cover has been very slightly bumped at the top edge. Mail us for
more information and picture.  £4.00

[002693] Humphris, Ted. Garden Glory : From Garden Boy to Head Gardner at Aynhoe Park. London:
Collins, 1988. Hard Cover. Very Good / Very Good. ISBN: 0004104463. 2nd edition. The volume is in very close
to "as new" condition. Noted that there is just a trace of edgewear at the top of the DW. Mail us for more
information and picture.  £5.00

[002694] Adams, Richard. A Nature Diary. London: Viking, 1985. First Edition. Hard Cover. Very Good / Very
Good. ISBN: 0670801054. The volume is in very close to "as new" condition. Noted that there is some very slight
edgewear to the top of the DW. Mail us for more information and picture.  £4.00

[002695] Preston, James. Country Talk. Newton Abbot: David & Charles, 1985. Hard Cover. Very Good / Very
Good. ISBN: 0715387030. The volume is in very close to "as new" condition. Noted that there is just a little
superficial creasing to the DW around the top of the spine. Mail us for more information and picture.  £4.00

[002696] Harris, Mollie. The Magic of the Cotswold Way. London: Chatto & Windus, 1987. First Edition.
Pictorial Cover. Very Good / No Jacket. ISBN: 0701131527. The volume is in very close to "as new" condition
with no defects noted. Mail us for more information and picture.  £4.00

[002697] Wolfenden, Joan. The Glory of the Garden and the Cycle of the Year. Bonchurch, Isle of Wight, UK:
Peacock Vane, 1982. First Edition. Hard Cover. Very Good / Very Good. ISBN: 0950674915. Internally the
volume is very clean. Noted that the page edges are just slightly grubby at the top edge. The DW has some
edgewear at the top edge and a couple of superficial marks. Mail us for more information and picture.  £4.00

[002698] Freeman, Roger Anthony. I Mind the Time : Country Tales of Village Life. London: Blandford
Press, 1988. First Edition. Hard Cover. Very Good / Very Good. ISBN: 0713720107. The volume is in very close to



"as new" condition except that the pages appear to be slightly browned. Mail us for more information and picture. 
£4.00

[002699] Court, Arthur. Seed Time to Harvest : A Farmer's Life. London: Ex Libris Press, 1988. Soft Cover.
Very Good / No Jacket. ISBN: 0948578114. Generally a very clean and tight copy. Noted that the page corners and
the front cover have been extremely lightly creased. Mail us for more information and picture.  £4.00

[002700] Cecil, David. A Portrait of Jane Austen. Book Club Associates, 1978. Hard Cover. Very Good / Very
Good. A very clean copy in close to "as new" condition. There is a suspicion that the DW is just slightly creased by
the top edge. Mail us for more information and picture.  £4.00

[002701] Douglas, Jane. How to Collect: Silver, Furniture, Glass, China, Things. London: Countrywise Books,
1966. Hard Cover. Very Good / Good. Very clean and tight copy. There is an inscription inside the front cover.
The DW has suffered some slight damage to its lamination at the front near the spine and there is a suspicion that
the DW near the spine has faded. The DW is also bumped in a couple of places around the front flap. Mail us for
more information and picture.  £4.00

[002702] Godden, Geoffrey A.. The Handbook of British Pottery and Porcelain Marks. London: Barrie &
Jenkins, 1972. Hard Cover. Very Good / Good. ISBN: 0257666958. Internally a very clean and tight copy. The
DW has suffered a little superficial damage with the lamination just beginning to peel away at the edges of the
spine and elsewhere there is a little edgewear and superficial creasing to the DW. Mail us for more information
and picture.  £4.00

[002703] Cushion, John Patrick. Continental China Collecting for Amateurs. London: Frederick Muller, 1970.
First Edition. Hard Cover. Very Good / Good. ISBN: 0584100515. Internally a very clean copy. The DW is price
clipped and has suffered some slight water damage to the region of the spine. The spine is also superficially
rubbed. Mail us for more information and picture.  £4.00

[002704] . The National Railway Collection. London: William Collins Sons & Co, 1988. First Edition. Hard
Cover. Very Good / Very Good. ISBN: 0002182157. The volume is in very close to "as new" condition. Noted that
the DW has just a trace of edgewear. Mail us for more information and picture.  £5.00

[002705] Pratt, Derek. Southern Inland Waterways. London: Ian Allan Ltd, 1982. First Edition. Hard Cover.
Very Good / Very Good. ISBN: 0711012253. A very clean copy with no significant defects. Mail us for more
information and picture.  £4.00

[002706] Griffith, Edward. The Basingstoke & Alton Light Railway Featuring "The Wrecker" & "Oh! Mr.
Porter". Griffith, Edward, 1970. Soft Cover. Very Good / No Jacket. In very clean and tight condition. Noted that
pages 17 and 18 are superficially creased, this appears to be a production defect. There is a small price sticker on
the front cover, and the top of the spine has been lightly bumped. Mail us more information and picture.  £4.00

[002707] Squires, Roger W.. Canals Revived: The Story of the Waterways Restoration Movement. Moonraker
Press, 1979. Hard Cover. Very Good / Very Good. ISBN: 0239001915. Very clean and tight copy. Noted that there
is a very small mark on the title page. DW is price clipped and has a little superficial creasing especially at the
spine. Mail us for more information and picture.  £4.00



[002708] Faulkner, J. N.. Railways of Waterloo. London: Ian Allan Ltd, 1994. First Edition. Soft Cover. Very
Good / No Jacket. ISBN: 0711022372. Very clean and tight copy with no significant defects noted. Mail us for
more information and picture.  £4.00

[002709] McKnight, Hugh. Waterways Postcards 1900-1930. Shepperton, Middx., United Kingdom:
Shepperton Swan, 1983. First Edition. Soft Cover. Very Good / No Jacket. ISBN: 0906986044. A very clean and
tight copy. Noted that the cover appears to have suffered a little superficial fading around the spine. Mail us for
more information and picture.  £4.00

[002710] Chaplin, Tom. The Narrow Boat Book. Weybridge, Surrey: Whittet Books, 1984. Soft Cover. Very
Good / No Jacket. ISBN: 0905483057. A very clean and tight copy. Noted that the cover has been very lightly
bumped in one corner. Mail us for more information and picture.  £4.00

[002711] Vine, P. A. L.. Pleasure Boating in the Victorian Era. London: Phillimore & Co Ltd, 1983. First
Edition. Hard Cover. Very Good / Very Good. ISBN: 0850335043. The volume is in very close to "as new"
condition. Mail us for more information and picture.  £5.00

[002712] Rees, Gareth. Early Railway Prints : A Social History of the Railways from 1825 to 1850. Oxford:
Phaidon, 1980. First Edition. Hard Cover. Very Good / Very Good. ISBN: 0714820393. Everything is in very clean
condition. Noted that the page edges are just slightly grubby at the top edge. There is an inscription inside the front
cover. The DW is price clipped and has just a little edgeware. Mail us for more information and picture.  £4.00

[002713] Unwin, Philip. Travelling by Train in the Edwardian Age. Oxford: George Allen & Unwin, 1979.
First Edition. Hard Cover. Very Good / Very Good. ISBN: 0043850766. A very clean copy. Noted that the DW has
been superficially bumped around the top of the spine. Mail us for more information and picture.  £4.00

[002714] Garratt, Colin. Trams of Southern Britain. Milepost Publishing, 1995. Hard Cover. Very Good ISBN:
1900193205. A very clean copy. Noted that the DW has just a trace of superficial creasing. Mail us for more
information and picture.  £4.00

[002715] Garratt, Colin. The Golden Years of British Steam Trains: Southern Railway (SR). Milepost
Publishing, 1995. Pictorial Cover. Very Good / No Jacket. ISBN: 1900193353. No significant defects noted. Mail
us for more information and picture.  £4.00

[002716] Raymond, Eric S.. The New Hacker's Dictionary. The MIT Press, 1992. Soft Cover. Very Good / No
Jacket. ISBN: 0262680696. Generally a very clean and tight copy. Noted that a couple of the final pages have been
very lightly bumped at the edge. Mail us for more information and picture.  £6.00

[002717] Hall, David. In the Company of Heroes : An Insider's Guide to Enterpreneurs at Work. London:
Kogan Page, 1999. First Edition. Soft Cover. Very Good / No Jacket. ISBN: 0749430605. The volume is in very
close to "as new" condition with no significant defects noted.  £5.00



[002718] Helman, Cecil. Suburban Shaman: Tales from Medicine's Frontline. London: Hammersmith Press,
2006. Soft Cover. Very Good / No Jacket. ISBN: 1905140088. A very clean, bright and tight copy. Noted that a
few pages have been very lightly creased at one corner. This is almost insignificant. Mail us for more information
and picture.  £5.00

[002719] Dean, Brenda. Hot Mettle: SOGAT, Murdoch and Me. Politico's Publishing/Methuen, 2007. First
Edition. Hard Cover. Very Good / Very Good. ISBN: 1842752006. The volume is in very close to "as new"
condition with no significant defects noted. Mail us for more information and picture.  £10.00

[002720] Chaplin, Peter H.. The Thames from Source to Tideway. Weybridge, Surrey: Whittet Books, 1982.
First Edition. Hard Cover. Very Good / Very Good. ISBN: 0905483278. Everything is in a very clean and tight
condition. The pages are very slightly grubby a the top edge. Mail us for more information and picture.  £4.00

[002721] Garratt, Colin. The Golden Years of British Steam Trains: Great Western Railway (GWR).
Milepost Publishing, 1995. Pictorial Cover. Very Good / No Jacket. ISBN: 1900193340X. No significant defects
noted. Mail us for more information and picture.  £4.00

[002722] VGM Career Books Staff. Resumes for the 50+ Job Hunter with Sample Cover Letters. VGM
Career Books, 2003. Soft Cover. Very Good / No Jacket. ISBN: 007139043X. A very clean and possibly unread
copy. Mail us for more information and picture.  £4.00

[002723] Chatto, Beth. The Dry Garden. London: JM Dent, 1988. Soft Cover. Very Good / No Jacket. ISBN:
0460022229. A very clean and tight copy. Noted that one or two page edges are just slightly grubby. Mail us for
more information and picture.  £4.00

[002724] Cove-Smith, Chris. London's Waterway Guide : A Complete Guide to the Rivers and Canals of
Greater London. London: Imray, Laurie, Norie & Wilson Ltd, 1977. First Edition. Soft Cover. Good / No Jacket.
ISBN: 0852880650. Internally a very clean and tight copy. The cover has suffered a little rubbing and fading, with
a crease to the front at one corner. The rear of the cover is slightly grubby. Mail us for more information and
picture.  £5.00

[002725] Parsons, Tony. Nothing being Everything: Dialogues from Meetings in Europe 2006/2007.
Shaftesbury, England, UK: Open Secret Publishing, 2007. First Edition. Soft Cover. Very Good / No Jacket. ISBN:
. A very clean and tight copy. Noted that the volume has been very lightly bumped at one corner. Mail us for more
information and picture.  £5.00

[002726] Brading, Jean; and Curtis, John. Disability Discrimination : A Practical Guide to the New Law.
London: Kogan Page, 1996. First Edition. Soft Cover. Very Good / No Jacket. ISBN: 0749420510. Generally a
very clean and tight copy. Noted that at one corner the pages are just slightly grubby and one or two pages have
been very lightly creased at the corner. Mail us for more information and picture.  £8.00

[002727] Beckett, Ian F.. Discovering British Regimental Traditions. Princes Risborough, Buckinghamshire,
UK: Shire Publications, 1999. Soft Cover. Very Good / No Jacket. ISBN: 0747804109. The volume is in very close
to "as new" condition. Noted that the front cover has been very lightly bumped at the end. Mail us for more
information and picture.  £4.00



[002728] Croft, Steven and Walton, Roger. Learning for Ministry : Making the most of study and Training.
Church House Publishing, 2005. Soft Cover. Good / No Jacket. ISBN: 0715140531. The title page has been
removed, otherwise everything is clean and tight. The cover has been very lightly bumped at the corners and there
is some superficial damage at the top of the spine. Mail us for more information and picture.  £4.00

[002729] McCarthy, David; Curran, Ste and Byron, Simon. The Complete Guide to Game Development, Art
and Design. Lewes, East Sussex, United Kingdom: ILEX Press Ltd, 2005. First Edition. Soft Cover. Very Good /
No Jacket. ISBN: 1904705480. Large format paperback. The volume is in very close to "as new" condition. Noted
that there is some extremely superficial bumping at the top and each end of the spine. At the corners of the front
and rear covers are some very small pinhole indentations. Mail us for more information and picture.  £22.00

[002730] Christensen, Rex. Railway Roundabout : A Guide to the Highlights of the TV Series. Ian Allan Ltd,
1997. First Edition. Hard Cover. Very Good / Very Good. ISBN: 0711024561. Internally everything is in very
clean condition. Noted that the DW has a trace of edgewear at the top edge and some slight creasing at the base of
the spine. Mail us for more information and picture.  £5.00

[002731] . Michelin Green Guides: Switzerland. London: The Dickens Press, 1964. Soft Cover. Very Good / No
Jacket. 3rd edition. English text. In generally very clean condition. Noted that there is some very slight creasing to
the top corner of the front cover. Mail us for more information and picture.  £4.00

[002732] Harris, Nigel. Steam All the Way. Lancashire, England: Silver Link Publishing Ltd, 1987. Pictorial
Cover. Very Good / No Jacket. ISBN: 0947971149. The volume is in very close to "as new" condition. Mail us for
more information and picture.  £4.00

[002733] Whitehouse, Patrick. The Great Western Railway. Greenwich Editions, 1995. Pictorial Cover. Very
Good / No Jacket. ISBN: 0862880661. The volume is in very close to "as new" condition. Mail us for more
information and picture.  £5.00

[002734] . Norway Insight Guide. APA Publications (HK) Ltd, 1994. Soft Cover. Very Good / No Jacket. ISBN:
9624211124. Generally everything is in very clean and tight condition. Noted that the front cover has been bumped
at one corner and there is also a little superficial bumping to a few of the page edges. On the rear cover is a price
label and there are also one or two superficial indentations. Mail us for more information and picture.  £4.00

[002735] . Employment Law, 2003-2004. London: Butterworths, 1997. Soft Cover. Very Good / No Jacket. ISBN:
0406890994. 2nd edition. Generally everything is in clean and bright condition. Noted that the page edges have
been slightly bumped. Mail us for more information and picture.  £4.00

[002736] Wilson, Robert J. Boatyards & Boatbuilding. Author, 1974. First Edition. Soft Cover. Very Good / No
Jacket. A 32-page pamphlet with extensive black & white illustrations. Generally everything is in very clean
condition. Noted that there is a superficial crease to the front cover. Mail us for more information and picture. 
£4.00

[002737] Stroustrup, Bjarne. The C++ Programming Language. Addison-Wesley, 1995. Soft Cover. Very Good
/ No Jacket. ISBN: 0201539926. 2nd edition. A very clean and tight copy. Noted that the page edges are just
slightly grubby and there is a mark left by the removal of a price label. Mail us for more information and picture. 
£4.00



[002738] Cheswick, William R.and Bellovin, Steven M.. Firewalls and Internet Security : Repelling the Wily
Hacker. Addison-Wesley, 1994. Soft Cover. Good / No Jacket. ISBN: 0201633574. Generally internally clean.
Noted that the front cover does not lie perfectly flat. There is a slight stain to the page edges on the lower right
hand corner. Mail us for more information and picture.  £4.00

[002739] Trickey, Clive. Tuning the Mini. Speed & Sports Publications Ltd, 1970. Soft Cover. Good / No Jacket.
ISBN: 0851130011. 3rd edition, fourth impression. Generally a clean copy. Noted that the cover has been quite
heavily especially in the region of the spine. A slight indentation has affected the first few pages although no text is
obscured. Mail us for more information and picture.  £4.00

[002740] . Selections from the Strand Magazine Vol. 1 1891 Exactly Reproduced with All the Original
Illustrations. London: Vernon and Yates, 1966. Soft Cover. Good / No Jacket. Internally a clean and tight copy.
Noted that the page edges are a little grubby and there is some rubbing to the edges of the spine. Mail us for more
information and picture.  £4.00

[002741] Hinde, Wendy. George Canning. London: Purnell Book Services Limited, 1973. Hard Cover. Very
Good / Good. Internally a very clean copy. Noted that the page edges are just slightly grubby at the top edge. The
DW is price clipped and has one tear at the lower edge near the spine and a little edgewear elsewhere. Mail us for
more information and picture.  £4.00

[002742] Walter, Grey. Observations on Man, His Frame, His Duty and His Expectations. Cambridge
University Press, 1969. Soft Cover. Very Good / No Jacket. ISBN: 0521077907. The 23rd Arthur Stanley
Eddington Memorial Lecture delivered at Cambridge University on 7th November 1969.Internally everything is
very clean. The paper cover has been lightly bumped at each end of the spine and is just slightly grubby. Mail us
for more information and picture.  £5.00

[002743] Coward, T A. The Birds of the British Isles: Third Series Comprising Their Migration and Habits
and Observations on Our Rarer Visitants. London: Frederick Warne & Co Ltd, 1929. Hard Cover. Good / No
Jacket. 2nd edition. Includes 68 full page mainly coloured illustrations. Generally a tight copy in very acceptable
condition for its age. Noted that there is a mark on pages, 138 and 142, no text is obscured. There are a few
insignificant marks on the rear cover. The previous owner has signed her name on the preface page. Mail us for
more information and picture.  £5.00

[002744] Coward, T A. The Birds of the British Isles and Their Eggs: Second Series Comprising Families
Anatidae to Tetraonidae. London: Frederick Warne & Co, 1929. Hard Cover. Good / No Jacket. Generally a
clean and tight copy in acceptable condition for its age. Includes 213 coloured illustration and 69 photographs. The
cover has suffered a little superficial creasing and some light bumping at the extremities. Previous owner has
signed her name at the top of the preface page. Mail us for more information and picture.  £9.00

[002745] Meyer, Daniel. Versailles: Tour of the Chateau, gardens and Trianon. ART LYS, 1994. Soft Cover.
Very Good / No Jacket. ISBN: 285495016X. Text in English. 96 pages illustrated in colour throughout. In very
close to "as new" condition. Noted that one corner of the cover has been lightly bumped. Mail us for more
information and picture.  £4.00



[002746] Armitage, Aileen. Chapter of Innocence. London: Collins, 1988. First Edition. Hard Cover. Very Good
/ Very Good. ISBN: 000223131X. The volume is in very clean condition. The pages have browned slightly. The
DW is very lightly creased across the front flap, is slightly chipped at the lower front corner and has slight
edgewear elsewhere. There is a price label on the rear cover. Mail us for more information and picture.  £4.00

[002747] Plowden, Alison. Marriage with My Kingdom: The Courtships of Elizabeth I. London: Book Club
Associates, 1977. Hard Cover. Very Good / Very Good. The volume is in very clean condition. Noted that the page
edges are just slightly grubby. The DW has just a little edgewear and creasing around the top of the spine. Mail us
for more information and picture.  £4.00

[002748] Spencer, Stuart. The Art of Marbling: Techniques for Creating Painted Marble Effects on
Interiors, Furniture and Objects. Macdonald & Co, 1988. Hard Cover. Very Good / Very Good. ISBN:
0356153282. The volume is in very clean and bright condition. Noted that the top page edges are just slightly
grubby. The DW has just a trace of edgewear. Mail us for more information and picture.  £4.00

[002749] Osler, Mirabel. In the Eye of the Garden. London: J M Dent & Sons Limited, 1993. First Edition.
Hard Cover. Very Good / Very Good. ISBN: 0460861417. The only significant defect noted is some superficial
rubbing to the rear of the DW near the spine. Mail us for more information and picture.  £5.00

[002750] Titford, Freda. Here's Flowers for You. Allen Lane/Penguin Press, 1982. First Edition. Hard Cover.
Very Good / Very Good. ISBN: 0713914904. The volume is in very clean condition and is very close to "as new"
condition. There is just a trace of edgewear at the top of the DW. Mail us for more information and picture.  £5.00

[002751] Fletcher, Alan. The Art of Looking Sideways. Phaidon Press, 2001. First Edition. Pictorial Cover.
Very Good / No Jacket. ISBN: 0714834491. The volume is very close to "as new" condition. The only defect noted
is some extremely superficial indentations to the rear cover that can really only be spotted by holding the volume at
an angle. Very heavy volume. Mail us for more information and picture.  £18.00

[002752] Wehr, M. Russell and Richards, James A, Jr. Physics of the Atom. Addison-Wesley, 1970. Soft
Cover. Very Good / No Jacket. Generally a very clean and tight copy. Noted that the page edges are slightly grubby
at the top edge. The cover has been enclosed within a protective clear plastic cover. Mail us for more information
and picture.  £6.00

[002753] Curtis, Arnold (Editor). Memories of Kenya : Stories from the Pioneers. London: Evans Brothers
Limited, 1986. First Edition. Hard Cover. Very Good / Very Good. ISBN: 0237509199. Introduction by Elspeth
Huxley. Everything is in very clean condition. The DW has just a trace of edgewear. Mail us for more information
and picture.  £12.00

[002755] White, Marco Pierre. Marco Pierre White in Hell's Kitchen. Ebury Press, 2007. First Edition. Soft
Cover. Very Good / No Jacket. ISBN: 9780091923167. The volume is in extremely close to "as new" condition.
Mail us for more information and picture.  £9.00

[002756] David, Rosalie. The Pyramid Builders of Ancient Egypt: a Modern Investigation of Pharaoh's
Workforce. London: Guild Publishing, 1986. Hard Cover. Very Good / Very Good. Everything is in very clean
condition. The top page edges are just very slightly grubby. DW is in very good condition, but has a very small



chip at the lower edge of the front flap. Mail us for more information and picture.  £9.00

[002757] Godden, Rumer. Swans & Turtles. London: Macmillan, 1968. First Edition. Hard Cover. Very Good /
Good. Internally the volume is in very clean condition. Noted that a couple of page corners are slightly creased.
The DW has been quite heavily rubbed with heavy creasing at either end of the spine. There is some less severe
creasing elsewhere. Mail us for more information and picture.  £8.00

[002758] Burkhardt, V.R.. Chinese Creeds & Customs: Volume 1. Hong Kong: Souh China Morning Post,
1975. Hard Cover. Very Good / Good. 17th impression. Internally everything is very clean. Noted that the page
edges are slightly grubby at the top edge and there is a superficial mark inside the front cover. The DW has a tear
at the lower edge of the front near the spine and has also been heavily bumped with a couple of small tears at the
top of the spine. Mail us for more information and picture.  £4.00

[002759] Tompkins, John. Portraits of Bath. ill. Bratton, Grace D. Bath, UK: Kingsmead, 1977. Pictorial Cover.
Very Good / No Jacket. ISBN: 0901571784. Reprint. A very clean copy with no significant defects. Mail us for
more information and picture.  £4.00

[002760] Greeves, Lydia. Country Cottages. Pavilion Books Ltd/National Trust, 1995. First Edition. Hard
Cover. Very Good / Very Good. ISBN: 1857933427. The volume is in very close to "as new" condition. The DW
has just a trace of edgewear at the top edge. Mail us for more information and picture.  £6.00

[002761] Witcombe, John (Editor). The Curate's Guide : From Calling to First Parish. Church House
Publishing, 2005. Soft Cover. Very Good / No Jacket. ISBN: 0715140167. A very clean and tight copy.; Noted that
the pages are just slightly bent at one corner. Mail us for more information and picture.  £5.00

[002762] La Roux, Maxim. The Complete Draughts Player. London: Arco Publishers Ltd, 1955. Hard Cover.
Good / No Jacket. Internally a generally clean copy. In a couple of places a previous owner has neatly corrected
some mistakes in the text. Noted that the page edges are a little grubby and that the cover has been lightly bumped
at the front top edge. Mail us for more information and picture.  £4.00

[002763] Saidy, Anthony and Lessing, Norman. The World of Chess. The Ridge Press/Collins, 1974. Hard
Cover. Good / No Jacket. ISBN: 039448777X. Internally everything is in very clean condition. The cover has a
couple of superficial marks. Mail us for more information and picture.  £6.00

[002764] Johnson, Anne. Time to Celebrate! Food & Ideas for Parties. Hamlyn/Marks & Spencer, 1999. Hard
Cover. Very Good / Very Good. The volume is in very close to "as new" condition. The DW is just slightly creased
around the top of the spine. Heavy volume. Mail us for more information and picture.  £7.00

[002765] Housley, S.J.. Sailing Made Easy and Comfort in Small Craft Also How to Run a Motor Cruiser: a
Practical Handbook of Sailing and Cookery. London: Blakes (Norfolk Broads Holidays) Ltd, 1948. Hard Cover.
Good / No Jacket. ISBN: . Internally everything is in clean condition. There is a pencil inscriptions inside the front
cover. The page edges are quite heavily browned at the top edge. The cover has been quite heavily rubbed and has
a few marks to front and rear. Mail us for more information and picture.  £4.00



[002766] Legg, Stuart (editor). The Railway Book: An Anthology. London: Rupert Hart-Davis, 1952. First
Edition. Hard Cover. Good / No Jacket. Generally everything internally is in very clean condition. Noted that there
are a couple of neat pencil inscriptions in the text. A previous owner has signed his name inside the front cover
and has placed his stamp on each edge of the text block. The page edges are quite grubby. The cover is quite clean
although the spine appears to have been slightly rubbed. Mail us for more information and picture.  £4.00

[002767] Bruckner, Anton. Messe ( E Moll) Fur Achtstimmigen Gemischten Chor Und Blasorchester. C.F.
Peters, Hard Cover. Ex-Library. Good / No Jacket. Vocal and keyboard score with German and English
translations of the Latin at the start of the volume. The score and text are clean and unmarked. There are a couple
of small library stamps and a small label on the title page. There is also a library label on the lower part of the
spine. The laminated cover is slightly grubby. Mail us for more information and picture.  £5.00

[002768] Bird, Anthony. Antique Automobiles. Treasure Press, 1984. Pictorial Cover. Very Good / No Jacket.
ISBN: 0907812783. In very close to "as new" condition. On an extremely close look, a very slight indentation to
the front cover can be detected. Mail us for more information and picture.  £4.00

[002770] Harper, Mike. 1001 Boating Tips. ill. Peyton, Mike. London: William Luscombe, 1976. First Edition.
Pictorial Cover. Very Good / No Jacket. ISBN: 0860021017. A very clean and tight copy. Mail us for more
information and picture.  £6.00

[002771] Attenborough, David. Life in the Undergrowth. London: BBC Books, 2005. Hard Cover. Very Good /
Very Good. ISBN: 0563522089. Internally an extremely clean copy. The DW is price clipped and has just a little
edgewear. Mail us for more information and picture.  £4.00

[002772] Horth, A C. 101 Games to Make and Play. BT Batsford, 1946. Hard Cover. Good / No Jacket.
Generally a clean copy. Noted that some of the page edges are slightly grubby. Cover and spine are also lightly
marked in a few cases. Mail us for more information and picture.  £4.00

[002773] Born, Anne. South Devon : Combe, Tor and Seascape. London: Victor Gollancz, 1983. First Edition.
Hard Cover. Very Good / Very Good. ISBN: 0575032499. A very clean and bright copy. Noted that the DW has
just a trace of edgewear. Mail us for more information and picture.  £4.00

[002774] Rankin, Hugh F.. Pirates of Colonial North Carolina. Raleigh, North Carolina, U.S.A.: North
Carolina Div of Archives, 1989. Soft Cover. Very Good / No Jacket. ISBN: 0865261008. 16th printing. Generally
very clean. The front cover has suffered some very light bumping at the edges. Mail us for more information and
picture.  £4.00

[002775] Quinn, David B.. Lost Colonists: Their Fortune and Probable Fate. Raleigh, North Carolina, U.S.A.:
North Carolina Div of Archives, 1989. Soft Cover. Very Good / No Jacket. ISBN: 0865262047. 4th printing. In
very close to "as new" condition. There is a price sticker on the front cover. Mail us for more information and
picture.  £5.00

[002776] Kinchin Smith, F. Teach Yourself Latin: a Book of Self-Instruction in Laten, Based on The Work
of W.A. Edward, Revised By Kathleen Baron, and Now Further Refised, in Parts Rewritten, and Augmented
with Easy Extracts from Latin Literature, Sayings, and Expressions. London: The English Universities Press



Ltd, 1958. Hard Cover. Good / No Jacket. Generally a very clean copy. Noted that one or two page edges are
lightly creased and the page edges are just slightly grubby. Cover is clean but has suffered some light bumping at
the top edge. Mail us for more information and picture.  £5.00

[002777] Reardon, A. M.. Pensions Handbook. London: Pitman Publishing, 1998. Pictorial Cover. Very Good /
No Jacket. ISBN: 0273625063. 6th edition. In very close to "as new" condition. Mail us for more information and
picture.  £4.00

[002778] Duplaix-Hall, Nicole and Simon, Noel. World Guide to Mammals. Octopus Books Ltd, 1977. Hard
Cover. Very Good / Good. ISBN: 0706406710. The volume itself is extremely clean. The DW has suffered a little
creasing at the edges and has one or two pinhole marks. Mail us for more information and picture.  £4.00

[002779] Laski, Marghanita. Jane Austen and Her World. London: Book Club Associates, 1975. Hard Cover.
Very Good / Good. Internally everything is very clean. The DW has two tears, one at the lower front and one at the
upper rear, and a couple of other small chips. There is some fading around the spine of the DW. Mail us for more
information and picture.  £4.00

[002780] May, Brian, Moore, Patrick and Lintott, Chris. Bang! : The Complete History of the Universe.
London: Carlton Books Ltd, 2006. Hard Cover. Very Good / No Jacket. ISBN: 1844425525. The volume is in very
close to "as new" condition. A very close look shows that it has a few superficial indentations to the covers and one
or two slight scratches to the extraordinary holographic design on the front cover. Mail us for more information
and picture.  £15.00

[002781] Koolhaas, Rem. Content. Cologne: Taschen GmbH, 2004. Soft Cover. Very Good / No Jacket. ISBN:
3822830704. The volume is in very close to "as new" condition. Noted that it has been just very lightly bumped
towards the top of the spine. Mail us for more information and picture.  £6.00

[002782] Vyvyan, Richard Norman. Marconi and Wireless. London: EP Publishing Ltd, 1974. Hard Cover.
Very Good / Very Good. ISBN: 0715810502. The volume is very clean and bright. The DW is just slightly creased
at both ends of the spine and along the top edge. Mail us for more information and picture.  £6.00

[002783] Booker, Christopher and North, Richard. Castle of Lies : Why Britain Must Get Out of Europe.
Duckworth, 1997. Soft Cover. Very Good / No Jacket. ISBN: 0715626930. 3rd impression. Very clean and tight
copy. It has been extremely lightly bumped at the corners. Mail us for more information and picture.  £4.00

[002784] Hayes, A R W. Revision Physics for Sixth Forms. London: Longmans Green & Co Limited, 1969. Soft
Cover. Very Good / No Jacket. ISBN: . The volume is very clean and tight and does not appear to have seen
significant use in the classroom. The page edges are just very slightly grubby. Mail us for more information and
picture.  £4.00

[002785] The Countryman's Week-end Book. Parker, Eric. London: Seeley Service & Co Ltd, Hard Cover.
Good / No Jacket. The volume is generally clean although some pages have suffered a little superficial creasing.
There is a previous owner's inscription inside the front cover. The spine is just slightly out of alignment. The spine
itself is faded witha little superficial spotting. Mail us for more information and picture.  £4.00



[002786] Masefield, John. Sea Life in Nelson's Time. London: Sphere Books Ltd, 1971. Soft Cover. Very Good /
No Jacket. A very clean and tight copy. It has been very lightly bumped at the top of the spine and at the corners.
Mail us for more information and picture.  £4.00

[002787] Cooke, Francis B. Practical Yachting Hints: Letters to a Novice. ill. White, Archie. London: Herbert
Jenkins Ltd, Hard Cover. Good / No Jacket. No date but probably 1930s. 2nd printing. The pages are clean
although slightly browned and a little grubby at the edges. There is a mark inside the front cover possibly left by
glueing down the DW. The spine is faded otherwise the cover is quite clean. Mail us for more information and
picture.  £5.00

[0030] Johnson, Hugh. The World Atlas of Wine - a Complete Guide to the Wines & Spirits of the World.
Mitchell Beazley, 1983. Hard Cover. Very Good / Good. ISBN: 0 85533 002 3. 21st printing. A completely revised
edition with vintage charts updated in 1982. An elegant volume of 288 pages with a 7,000 entry gazetteer.
Illustrated in colour and black & white with detailed maps of wine growing areas. Internally in very clean
condition. DW is creased at the top edge but is otherwise in good condition. Mail us for more information and
pictures.  £4.00

[0207] Various. Inventions that changed the world. Readers Digest Association Ltd, 1999. Pictorial Cover. Very
Good / No Jacket. ISBN: 0276422597. Reprint. The Eventful Century Series (20th Century). A very clean copy in
near fine and apparently unread condition. A few page are very lightly creased at the corners. A light indentation
on the rear cover. Mail us for more information and picture.  £4.00

[0252] Pudney, John. The Trampoline. ill. Verney, John. Michael Joseph, 1959. First Edition. Soft Cover. Very
Good / Very Good. 32 pages in paper covers. In as new and unread condition. A poetic ballad with fantasy and
humour and attractive illustrations. Mail us for pictures and more information.  £2.40

[0258] Sale, Charles. The Specialist. ill. Kermode, William. London: Putnam & Company Ltd, 1952. Hard
Cover. Good / Fair. 36th impression. Is an unusual little volume describing the professional activities of Lem Putt,
a specialist in the simpler forms of sanitary engineering. 29 pages including a number of hand-drawn illustrations.
Previous owner's inscription inside front cover, otherwise internally clean. DW is a little rubbed on the front with a
tear at the lower end of the spine, and a couple of marks on the back. Mail us for more information and picture. 
£3.20

[0279] Various. Everyday life through the Ages. Readers Digest Association Ltd, 1996. Pictorial Cover. Very
Good / No Jacket. ISBN: 0276420357. 384 pages. Lavishly illustrated in colour throughout. One or two very minor
imperfections on the cover. Inside pages very good. Mail us for more information and picture.  £5.60

[0328] Pochin, Eric. A Nature Lover's Note Book. ill. Read, John. Brockhampton Book Co, Hard Cover. Good /
No Jacket. No date but probably 1940s. 62 pages presented in the form of the author's year-long nature diary.
Numerous monochrome illustrations on each page drawn from rough sketches by the author. An inscription dated
1944 inside cover. Card covers bumped at one corner and with a few small marks and indentations. Mail us for
more information and picture.  £4.00

[0444] Bréal, Auguste. Rembrandt: A Critical Essay. London: Duckworth, 1902. Hard Cover. Good / No Jacket.
The Popular Library of Art. 61 illustrations. Pocket size. Spine slightly out of alignment. Cover is rubbed
particularly at the spine and the corners are bumped. Mail us for pictures and more information.  £4.80



[0445] Weekley, Ernest. Saxo Grammaticus or First Aid for the Best-Seller. Kegan Paul Trench Trubner and
Co Ltd, 1930. Hard Cover. Good / No Jacket. The original emergency grammar manual for time-pressed
best-selling writers. Generally a clean copy, the opening pages are browned. The spine is rubbed and corners are
bumped. Mail us for more information and pictures.  £6.40

[0472] Goldemberg, Isaac. The Fragmented Life of Don Jacobo Lerner. Sidgwick & Jackson Ltd, 1978. First
UK Edition. Hard Cover. Very Good / Good. ISBN: 0 283 98430 9. A documentary novel set in a small community
of Jews in Peru in the early 1930s. Translated from the Spanish by Robert S Picciotto. Very clean copy, page edges
are just slightly browned. DW is a little rubbed with some edgewear. Mail us for pictures or more information. 
£6.40

[0497] Globus, J H. Practical Neuroanatomy. William Wood & Company, 1937. First Edition. Hard Cover.
Ex-Library. Good / No Jacket. Book contains 55 plates which are all present. Mail us for more information and
pictures. Price reduced for a limited period.  £6.40

[0506] Sampson, Anthony. The New Anatomy of Britain. Hodder and Stoughton, 1971. First Edition. Hard
Cover. Good / No Jacket. ISBN: 0340 147512. A good clean copy. Previous owner's inscription on title page. Mail
us for more information and picture.  £3.20

[0535] . Success with House Plants. Readers Digest Association Ltd, 1986. Pictorial Cover. Very Good / No
Jacket. ISBN: 0895770520. 2nd reprint. 480 pages and mainly consists of an A-Z guide to houseplants. Includes a
glossary, lavishly illustrated on nearly every page, mainly in colour. Fine copy with no apparent defects. Mail us
for more information and picture.  £6.40

[0574] Palmer, John (editor). Exploring the Secrets of Nature. Readers Digest Association Ltd, 1994. First
Edition. Pictorial Cover. Very Good / No Jacket. ISBN: 0276 421078. The usual lavish Readers Digest production
with numerous colour photographs on nearly every page. The only apparent defects are some very light and
insignificant scratches on the front cover. Mail us for more information and picture. This is a weighty volume. 
£5.60

[0583] Russell, Roger W. The Comparative Study of Behaviour - an Inaugural Lecture Delivered at
University College London, 7 May 1951. H K Lewis & Co for University College London, 1951. First Edition.
Paper Covers. Ex-Library. Good / No Jacket. 20-page pamphlet. Internally very clean. Has library labels on and
inside the front cover. Cover has a few creases on the edges. Mail us for more information and picture.  £3.20

[0596] Mander, John. Great Britain or Little England?. Penguin, 1963. First Thus. Hard Cover. Ex-Library.
Good / No Jacket. A Penguin Special. Binding is laminated boards. Generally a very clean copy although the pages
are browned. Mail us for more information and picture.  £3.20

[0650] Weinberg, Jehuda Louis. Heinrich Loewe. Verlag Rubin Mass, 1946. First Edition. Hard Cover. Good /
No Jacket. Aus der Fruehzeit des Zionismus. Text in German. Printed on wartime economy paper, pages
consequently are browning. Covers are card and are bumped at the corners. Spine is rubbed. The page opposite the
title page has a tipped-in photograph of (presumably) the subject; this page is creased at the corner. Mail us for
pictures and more information.  £4.00



[0730] Barnard, W G. Elementary Pathological Histology. London: H K Lewis & Co, 1928. First Edition. Hard
Cover. Good / No Jacket. Includes 52 plates containing 176 illustrations. Previous owner's inscription inside the
front cover otherwise internally clean. There are some marks on the cover. Mail us for more information and
picture.  £4.00

[0838] Vernon, Philip E. The Measurement of Abilities. University of London Press Ltd, 1968. Hard Cover.
Ex-Library. Good / Good. ISBN: 0340089032. 2nd edition, 6th impression. Water stains to the front inside page
and a few stains to the cover. DW has been covered by protective light plastic which has torn at the bottom of the
spine. Mail us for more information and picture.  £3.20

[0853] Charlton, Rev T F. The Family Charlton of Wrotham and Its Alliances. The Dolphin Press, 1951. First
Edition. Soft Cover. Good / No Jacket. Author was Rector of Dallington, Sussex. Previous owner's inscription.
Paper covers that are worn at the corners. Internally clean with one handwritten correction. Mail us for more
information and photos.  £2.40

[0959] Bennett, Geoffrey W and Whitehead, Saffron A. Mammalian Neuroendocrinology. London: Croome
Helm, 1983. First Thus. Trade Paperback. Very Good / No Jacket. ISBN: 0709906749. A clean, tight copy. Rear
cover slightly marked and one or two pages lightly creased. Mail us for more information and pictures.  £5.60

[0970] Huxley, Julian. New Bottles for New Wine. London: Chatto & Windus, 1957. First Edition. Hard Cover.
Ex-Library. Good / Fair. In protective clear plastic cover with cardboard reinforcement to DW. 8 pages of B&W
photos and numerous charts, drawings and diagrams. A few corners creased. Cover slightly marked. Mail us for
more information and pictures.  £4.00

[1237] Ebling, F J (Editor). Biology and Ethics (Proceedings of a Symposium Held at the Royal Geographical
Society, London on 26 and 27 September 1968). Academic Press for the Institute of Biology, 1969. Hard Cover.
Ex-Library. Good / Good. ISBN: 012229050X. Internally a very clean copy. Inside the front cover "Disc" in red
felt pen. Clear plastic protective cover over DW; this plastic cover is beginning to tear, but the original DW is
good. Mail us for more information and picture.  £4.00

[1299] Clarke, A D B. Science and Behaviour. University of Hull Publications, 1963. First Edition. Soft Cover.
Ex-Library. Good / No Jacket. 35 pages including 11 figures and several tables. An inaugural lecture delivered by
the Professor of Psychology in the University of Hull on 24th April 1963. Cover slightly faded and staples
beginning to rust. Mail us for more information and picture.  £3.20

[1300] Lee, S G McK. Stress and Adaptation - an Inaugural Lecture Delivered at the University, Leicester,
23rd November 1961. Leicester University Press, 1962. First Edition. Soft Cover. Ex-Library. Good / No Jacket.
Author was Professor of Psychology. 20 pages. Cover has a little edgewear. Mail us for more information and
picture.  £3.20

[1301] Walker, S and Straw, H. Spectroscopy - Volume One: Atomic, Microwave and Radio-Frequency
Spectroscopy. Chapman & Hall, 1969. Trade Paperback. Good / No Jacket. ISBN: 0412202409. Science
Paperbacks series. Top page edges bumped. Tear on the edge of page 125/126. Generally a clean copy. Cover has
faded slightly. Mail us for more information and picture.  £4.00



[1303] Bosley, D J. A Glossary of Commercial Terms. London: Blackie & Son Ltd, 1964. First Edition. Hard
Cover. Good / Fair. 70 pages of helpful commercial terms from "A1" to the "York-Antwerp Rules". Has a sample
bank statement of 1963 as a fold-out chart. Also, a number of other illustrations of typical commercial documents
such as bills of lading. DW is slightly faded with some edgewear. Mail us for more information and picture.  £3.20

[1307] . The Pharmaceutical Pocket Book. London: The Pharmaceutical Press, 1960. Hard Cover. Very Good /
No Jacket. 17th edition. 576 pages in very clean condition throughout. Mail us for more information and picture. 
£3.20

[1327] Pirrie, Denis and Dalzell-Ward, A J. A Textbook of Health Education. Tavistock Publications, 1962.
First Edition. Hard Cover. Good / Good. With contributions by Winifred Warden and D. Lynton Porter. Very clean
copy, page corners have been slightly bumped. DW has some edgewear and a little grubby particularly at the rear.
Mail us for more information and picture.  £4.00

[1347] Holbrook, David. English for the Rejected - Training Literacy in the Lower Streams of the Secondary
School. Cambridge University Press, 1964. First Edition. Hard Cover. Good / Fair. Book details with the teaching
of secondary school children who are classifed as of below average ability. Includes detailed analyses of the written
and creative work of such pupils. Includes four black and white full page photographs. Generally a very clean copy.
A school library stamp inside the front cover. No other apparent library marks. DW is grubby with some edgewear
particularly at the top edge. Mail us for more information and picture.  £4.00

[1348] Embling, Jack. A Fresh Look at Higher Education - European Implications of the Carnegie
Commission Reports: Studies on Education. Elsevier Scientific Publishing, 1974. Hard Cover. Good / Good.
ISBN: 0444 41215 8. Foreword by Lord Robbins. Very clean copy in apparently unread condition. A few pages
very slightly creased. Corners slightly bumped on cover. DW is a little grubby at the edges and spine, with some
light edgewear. Mail us for more information and picture.  £4.00

[1412] Standing Committee on Laboratory Methods, University of Glasgow. Notes on Clinical Laboratory
Methods. Glasgow: John Smith & Son, 1947. Hard Cover. Good / No Jacket. Fifth edition, revised. Handwritten
notes covering the last 16 otherwise blank pages at the rear. Also, previous owner's inscriptions inside the rear
cover. A slight ink mark on page 23. Pages are generally browned. Cover and spine are rubbed with some marks.
Corners bumped. Mail us for more information and picture.  £4.00

[1431] Westacott, H D. The Ridgeway Path. Penguin, 1982. First Edition. Mass Market Paperback. Good / No
Jacket. ISBN: 014 046 9036. The Penguin Footpath Guides. Mapped by Mark Richards. Consists of an
introduction and historical section, and 33 sectional maps with descriptions covering sections of generally about
three miles each. Very clean and tight copy. Pages are browned. Slightly bumped at the top of the spine. Mail us
for more information and picture.  £4.00

[1449] Various. Science News (Complete Set of 54 volumes). London: Penguin Books LTd, 1946. First Edition.
Mass Market Paperback. Fair / No Jacket. A complete set of 54 volumes published between 1946 and 1959.
Condition of volumes varies; all volumes are intact but some have labels and/or inscriptions on the covers. A
number of volumes have spine damage. Mail us for more information and pictures.  £15.00

[1460] Goudge, John. October Sun. Walton-on-Thames: Outposts Publications, 1985. First Edition. Paper
Covers. Signed by Author. Very Good / No Jacket. 20 pages. Comprising some original poems and some



translations of 19th century French verse. In near fine condtion, inscribed by the author on title page in 1998.
Some very slight marks on the rear cover. Mail us for more information and picture.  £3.20

[1531] Sitwell, Edith. Victoria of England. London: Dennis Dobson, 1972. Very Good / Good. ISBN:
0234776129. Reprint of the 1935 original: a biography of Queen Victoria. A very clean copy including a number of
black and white illustrations. DW has one small tear, a chip on the flyleaf and a couple of other marks. Mail us for
more information and pictures.  £3.20

[1570] Simmons, Rosemary. Collecting Original Prints. London: Cassell Ltd, 1980. First Edition. Hard Cover.
Very Good / Good. ISBN: 0 289 70900 8. Describes the methods of print making and how to care for, hang and
frame your collection. 128 pages including a glossary and numerous colour and black & white illustrations.
Internally a very clean copy. DW has edgewear and one or two indentations. Mail us for more information and
picture.  £3.20

[1572] Li, Dun J. The Ageless Chinese: A History. London: J M Dent, 1968. First UK Edition. Hard Cover.
Good / Good. ISBN: 0460 03812 5. A scholarly account of Chinese history from the earliest days up to the Socialist
era. 586 pages including a number of illustrations and maps, also a chronological chart. Page edges are a little
grubby and one or two page corners are very slightly creased. DW has some light edgewear. Mail us for more
information and picture.  £4.00

[1580] Loewer, Peter H. American Gardens : A Tour of the Nation's Finest Private Gardens. New York, NY,
U.S.A.: Simon and Schuster, 1988. First Edition. Hard Cover. Very Good / Very Good. ISBN: 0671662678.
Features over 30 gardens. Lavishly illustrated in full colour throughout. No obvious defects inside. The DW is
price clipped and has a trace of edgewear at the top of the spine. Mail us for more information and pictures.  £4.00

[1628] Wells, G P. The Sources of Animal Behaviour: An Inaugural Lecture Delivered at University College
London, 5 May 1955. H K Lewis & Co. Ltd. For University College London, 1955. First Edition. Paper Covers.
Ex-Library. Good / No Jacket. 20 pages in generally very clean condition. There are library labels on and inside the
front cover. There are some marks on the rear cover and the oversized edges of the cover have suffered some wear.
Mail us for more information and picture.  £4.00

[1645] Johnson, M L; Abercrombie, Michael and Fogg, G E (editors). New Biology (11 volumes). Penguin,
1946. Mass Market Paperback. Fair / No Jacket. Volumes in this set are 1-4, 6, 13-15, 17, 18 and 29. They were
published in principle twice per year starting in 1946. Each is a collection of normally seven or eight articles from
the previous year's research. Conditions vary. Some volumes have inscriptions on the front covers. Volumes 4 and
6 are larger than 1-3 and volumes 13 onwards revert to the previous size with a new cover design. Volume 29 was
published in 1959. Volume 1 is stapled and the stapes are beginning to rust and there is a piece missing from the
rear cover. Mail us for more information and picture.  £8.40

[1672] Stevens, David. Designing Your Ideal Garden. ill. Harpur, Jerry (photographer). London, United
Kingdom: Frances Lincoln Limited, 1994. First Edition. Hard Cover. Very Good / Very Good. ISBN: 0711208921.
The author defines the ideal garden as an outdoor room designed to serve the owner's needs in a way that reflects
personality and lifestyle. Comprehensive guide to all the steps from conception to realisation. Lavishly illustrated
with colour photographs and detailed site plans. No apparent defects. Mail us for more information and picture. 
£6.00



[1675] Fedden, Robin and Joekes, Rosemary (compilers and editors). The National Trust Guide. London,
United Kingdom: Jonathan Cape Limited, 1984. Hard Cover. Very Good / Very Good. ISBN: 0224019465. 3rd
edition. Contains a comprehensive guide to National Trust properties organised by type e.g. houses, archaelogical
sites, coast and country sites. Substantial volume of 691 pages. Extensively illustrated with black & white and some
colour photographs. Generally in very clean condition. DW has a little edgewear at the top edge. Mail us for more
information and picture.  £6.00

[1686] Guild, Tricia and Wilhide, Elizabeth. Tricia Guild's New Soft Furnishings. ill. Montgomery, David
(photographer). London: Guild Publishing, 1990. Hard Cover. Very Good / Good. 128 pages illustrated in full
colour throughout with many full-page photographs. Contains detailed instructions on making items such as pillow
cases and quilts. Internally very clean. There is a very small mark on the cover. DW is a little grubby and has one
or two indentations. Mail us for more information and picture.  £4.00

[1691] . Step-by-step Potatoes. Bath, United Kingdom: Parragon, 2002. Pictorial Cover. Very Good / No Jacket.
ISBN: 0752580078. 96 pages . Each recipe is sumptuously illustrated with a full-page colour photograph. In "as
new" condition. Mail us for more information and picture.  £4.00

[1744] . Working as One Body: Report of the Archbishops' Commission on the Organisation of the Church
of England. London, United Kingdom: Church House Publishing, 1995. Trade Paperback. As New / No Jacket.
ISBN: 0715137638. The Archbishops' Commission on the Organisation of the Church of England reviewed the
national institutions of the church. This is its report. In as new condition except for a light sticker mark on the
front cover and a bookshop sticker on the rear cover. Mail us for more information and picture.  £3.20

[1749] Martin, Jessica (editor). Izaak Walton : Selected Writings. Manchester, United Kingdom: Carcanet
Press, Limited, 1997. Trade Paperback. Very Good / No Jacket. ISBN: 1857543076. Izaak Walton is said to have
"invented Anglicanism". The selection includes his portraits of Donne and Herbert. In as new condition apart from
a very slight indentation on the front cover. Bookshop sticker on the rear cover. Mail us for more information and
picture.  £4.00

[1752] Clifford, Paula. A Brief History of End-Time. Oxford, United Kingdom: Lion Publishing PLC, 1997.
Mass Market Paperback. Very Good / No Jacket. ISBN: 0745934609. The author gives an entertaining account of
the various prophets who have predicted the end of the world in an array of colourful accounts. In as new condition
except that one corner of the cover is very lightly creased and the price on the rear cover has been crossed through
in red pen. Mail us for more information and picture.  £3.20

[1754] Catherwood, Sir Fred. Jobs and Justice, Homes and Hope:Analysing the State of the Nation. London,
United Kingdom: Hodder & Stoughton, Limited, 1997. Mass Market Paperback. Very Good / No Jacket. ISBN:
0340690720. This is an analysis of the moral and spiritual state of Britain at the end of the 20th century. The
author's experience ranges from being Chairman of the British Institute of Management to Member of the
European Parliament to President of the Evangelical Alliance. Very tight and clean copy. Price on the rear cover
has been lightly crossed through in red pen. Mail us for more information and picture.  £3.20

[1769] Wilkinson, David A.. Alone in the Universe? The X Files, Aliens and God. Crowborough, United
Kingdom: Monarch Books, 1997. First Edition. Mass Market Paperback. Very Good / No Jacket. ISBN:
185424373x. The author has unusual qualifications as a Methodist chaplain at Liverpool University and a Fellow
of the Royal Astronomical Society. The book carefully examines the evidence for alien intelligence and argues that
we find it almost impossible to accept that we are alone in the Universe. In generally as new condition, very
slightly bumped on one corner. Bookshop sticker on rear cover. Mail us for more information and picture.  £3.20



[1778] Vest, Douglas C. Sauntering into Holiness. Santa Ana, CA, U.S.A.: Source Books, 1995. Trade
Paperback. Very Good / No Jacket. ISBN: 0940147343. This is an unusual work based around 20 short walks into
the Southern California desert. "He spies on the ants and senses the need to strike a balance between doing and
being. He sees balloons drifting overhead and they clarify his theology. Preposterous billions of cottonwood seeds
justify his busyness. This is a book of water and silver, stillness and earthquake, a sentry quail and a motorcyclists'
tread, a rainbow and a burning bush." In generally in as new condition; one edge of the rear cover has been slightly
knocked. Bookshop sticker on the rear cover. Mail us for more information and picture.  £3.20

[1785] Dales, Douglas. Called to Be Angels : An Introduction to Anglo-Saxon Spirituality. London, United
Kingdom: Canterbury Press Norwich, 1998. Mass Market Paperback. As New / No Jacket. ISBN: 1853112291.
Rhythm of Life series. Describes the key figures of England's Christian past, such as Bede, Cuthbert, Alcuin and
Dunstan. In as new condition, bookshop sticker on rear cover. Mail us for more information and picture.  £3.20

[1786] Saward, Michael. A Faint Streak of Humility : An Autobiography. Carlisle: Paternoster Press, 1999.
Mass Market Paperback. As New / No Jacket. ISBN: 0853649650. The author is one of the best known Anglican
clergy of his generation. He grew up in wartime London and became a Canon at St Paul's Cathedral. He has seen
nearly every aspect of the Anglican church's work, as a member of the General Synod, a Church Commissioner
and a hymn writer. The title is a quotation from a former Bishop of Croydon who said "you know, I think I once
detected a faint streak of humility in him." In generally in as new condition. 468 pages including 16 pages of black
& white photographs. Has been very slightly knocked at one corner. Bookshop sticker on rear cover. Mail us for
more information and picture.  £4.00

[1802] McLaughlin, Vincent. A Priestless People?: A New Vision for the Catholic Priesthood. Norwich:
Canterbury Press Norwich, 1998. Mass Market Paperback. Very Good / No Jacket. ISBN: 1853111937. The author
served as a priest for 12 years, resigned and subsequently married and this book was completed by his wife after his
death in 1996. He argues from personal experience that radical measures are necessary to face the crisis of falling
numbers in the Catholic priesthood, including re-examining the rule of celibacy. In generally as new condition,
bookshop sticker on rear cover. Mail us for more information and picture.  £3.20

[1808] Best, Marigold and Hussey, Pamela. Women Making a Difference. London: Society for Promoting
Christian Knowledge, 2001. Paperback. As New / No Jacket. ISBN: 0281053855. Celebrates the achievements of
women who are working to overcome poverty and exclusion and otherwise change the lives of those around them.
Contains many first-person accounts. In as new condition. Bookshop sticker on rear cover. Mail us for more
information and picture.  £3.20

[1811] Beck, Brian. Reading the New Testament Today. Cambridge, United Kingdom: Lutterworth Press, The,
1992. Paperback. Very Good / No Jacket. ISBN: 0718822366. The author focuses on the problems that arise from
translation of the New Testament and shows how even the most familiar passages may benefit from more detailed
study. This is a simple and direct, but nevertheless scholarly study of the New Testament. 164 pages in generally as
new condition. Noted a very slight mark on the front cover. Bookshop stickers on rear cover. Mail us for more
information and picture.  £3.20

[1813] Griffiths, Michael. A Task Unfinished: How to Recruit, Support and Pray for Missionaries and
Christian Workers in a Constantly Changing World. Crowborough, United Kingdom: MARC/Monarch
Publications, 1996. Paperback. As New / No Jacket. ISBN: 1854243136. This is handbook on recruiting and
supporting missionaries with highly practical advice on matters such as finance and keeping in touch. It includes
some fascinating accounts of historical and contemporary missionaries. 185 pages in as new condition. Bookshop
sticker on the rear cover. Mail us for more information and picture.  £3.20



[1816] Chandler, Paul Gordon. Divine Mosaic: Windows on God from around the World. London:
Triangle/SPCK, 1997. Paperback. Very Good / No Jacket. ISBN: 0281050082. The author has worked with
Christian organisations in over 100 countries in the world. This book draws on his rich experience to explain how
understanding different expressions of Christian teaching can refresh our own faith. In generally as new condition,
noted that one corner is very slightly bumped. Bookshop sticker on rear cover. Mail us for more information and
picture.  £3.20

[1817] Braithwaite, Althea. My Two Families. ill. Clemence, Richard (photographer). London, United
Kingdom: A & C Black, 1996. Hard Cover. As New / No Jacket. ISBN: 0713645423. An illustrated children's
book published in conjunction with the National Stepfamily Association. Tells the story in simple words of what
happens when children move to a new family. Illustrated in colour throughout. In as new condition. Mail us for
more information and picture.  £3.20

[1819] Haviland, Edmund S. St Luke and the Love of God. Swansea: The Phoenix Press, 1994. Paperback. As
New / No Jacket. ISBN: 1858650755. The author tries to give clear answers to some of the confusing questions
raised by St Luke's Gospel. For example, can we say that there is no forgiveness for people who have not had the
chance of even hearing about Jesus? 55 pages in as new condition including a bibliography. Mail us for more
information and picture.  £3.20

[1825] Cormier, Robert J.. A Faith That Makes Sense : Reflections for Peace, Purpose and Joy. New York,
NY, U.S.A.: Crossroad Publishing Company, 1999. Trade Paperback. Very Good / No Jacket. ISBN: 0824518756.
A collection of reflections "offered in hope of helping people grow in their peace, sense of purpose, and joy". The
author appears relaxed at how the reflections are read, only stipulating that the book should not be read backwards.
Each reflection generally occupies one page. 228 pages in close to "as new" condition. Bookshop sticker on rear
cover. Mail us for more information and picture.  £3.20

[1827] Hewitt, V J and Lorie, Peter. Nostradamus: The end of the Millennium - Prophecies: 1992 to 2001.
London: BCA, 1992. Hard Cover. Very Good / Very Good. Nostradamus supposedly predicted that only one person
would successfully decipher his prophecies. V J Hewitt thinks he is that person and in this work he explains how
he has accurately decoded the confusing texts to extract precise information such as dates. Fraud has not so far
completely destroyed the Swiss financial system and humans, so far as we know, have not visited Mars - so perhaps
the system is not quite perfect. Lavishly illustrated in colour and black & white. 206 pages in as new condition.
Mail us for more information and picture.  £4.40

[1832] Meyers, Robin R.. Morning Sun on a White Piano: Simple Pleasures and the Sacramental Life.
Oxford, United Kingdom: Lion Publishing plc, 1999. Paperback. Very Good / No Jacket. ISBN: 074594230X. The
author is a church minister and professor of speech and rhetoric in Oklahoma City. In his 12 essays he offers a
guide to achieving the simple life by observing everything that is holy around us, such as books, letters and
children. In generally as new condition. Noted that the corners are very lightly bumped. Bookshop sticker on rear
cover. Mail us for more information and picture.  £3.20

[1839] Kanitkar, Vithal P.. We Are Hindus. Edinburgh: The Saint Andrew Press, 1987. Paperback. Very Good /
No Jacket. ISBN: 0715206206. What We Believe Series. The book follows a family of Hindus from Western India
through a year in the Hindu calendar. It describes not only the religious rituals and ceremonies, but also the
family's day-to-day life. Includes an extensive bibliography, a glossary and a comparative time-chart between the
major events of Indian and European history. In generally as new condition. Noted that the cover is very lightly



creased. Bookshop stickers on rear cover. Mail us for more information and picture.  £3.20

[1855] Vitale, Serena. Pushkin's Button. London, United Kingdom: Fourth Estate Ltd, 1999. First UK Edition.
Hard Cover. Very Good / Very Good. ISBN: 1857029356. Translated from Italian by Ann Goldstein and Jon
Rothschild. The author spent many years investigating the death of Alexander Pushkin from gunshot wounds after
a duel in 1837. In nearly "as new" condition, with just a little edgewear to the top of the DW. Note that ISBN is
taken from DW; the number printed inside the volume appears to be incorrect. Mail us for more information and
pictures.  £5.00

[1875] Johnson, Paul (editor). The Oxford Book of British Political Anecdotes. Oxford: Oxford University
Press, 1986. Hard Cover. Very Good / Very Good. ISBN: 019214121x. Reprint. The anecdotes extend from the
16th century up to the diaries of Barbara Castle in 1976. In generally in as new condition except for some slight
marking on the page edges. Mail us for more information and picture.  £4.00

[1879] Brown, Ann. Arthur Evans and the Palace of Minos. Oxford, United Kingdom: Ashmolean Museum,
1986. Hard Cover. Very Good / Good. ISBN: 0907849504. Reprint. 110 pages, largely consisting of historic black
and white photographs of the legendary Knossos excavations that started in 1900. Includes extracts from Sir
Arthur's notebooks and expenses. Volume is in very clean condition; the DW has a clear plastic protective cover.
Before receiving this treatment, it seems to have suffered some light damage at the top of the spine. Mail us for
more information and pictures.  £5.00

[1887] . Haynes Computer Manual: a Step-By-step Guide to upgrading and Repairing a PC. Sparkford:
Haynes Publishing Group, 2001. First Edition. Pictorial Cover. Very Good / No Jacket. ISBN: 1859608051. In the
style of the well-known car maintenance manuals, explains simply and with lavish colour illustrations how to boost
the performance or expand the capabilities of a PC. 160 pages in generally "as new" condition. Mail us for more
information and pictures.  £8.00

[1900] Webb, James. The Emperor's General: a Novel. Michael Joseph, 1999. Trade Paperback. Very Good /
No Jacket. ISBN: 0718143647. Published by the Penguin Group. A thriller set in the days immediately following
the end of World War II. The hero finds that General MacArthur is colluding with the Emperor of Japan.
Generally a very clean copy. Has been very lightly bumped at the edges and corners. Mail us for further
information and picture.  £4.00

[1922] Previn, André (editor). Orchestra. London: Macdonald & Jane's, 1979. Hard Cover. Very Good / Very
Good. ISBN: 0354044206. André Previn sets out to reveal the members of the orchestra as individuals. There are
31 interviews of players from great British and American orchestras. The interviews were conducted by Michael
Fross and there are extensive illustrations in colour and black & white. Generally in very clean condition, DW has
just a little edgewear. Mail us for more information and picture.  £4.80

[1926] Smith, Anthony D. The Weather: The Truth About the Health of our Planet. London, United
Kingdom: Hutchinson, 2000. First Edition. Hard Cover. Very Good / Good. ISBN: 0091800900. The author is a
distinguished science writer. In this work he explores what is happening to our weather and tries to distinquish
between what is new and what is cyclical. The volume is in close to "as new" condition. DW is creased at the top
edge with one very small tear at the top of the spine. Mail us for more information and picture.  £4.00

[1927] Barillé, Elisabeth. Anais Nin: Naked under the Mask. London: Lime Tree, 1992. Hard Cover. Very



Good / Very Good. ISBN: 0413454517. Translated from French by Elfreda Powell. Anais Nin is principally known
as a free spirit and an obsessive diarist. She spent much of her life in exile in the United States. Includes eight
pages of black & white photographs. The volume is in very clean condition, the pages are slightly browned. DW
has just a little edgewear. Mail us for further information and picture.  £5.60

[1932] Asher, Michael. The Real "Bravo Two Zero": The Truth Behind "Bravo Two Zero". London, United
Kingdom: Cassell Military, 2002. First Edition. Hard Cover. Very Good / Very Good. ISBN: 0304363693. The
Bravo Two Zero SAS operation in the first Gulf War became the subject of a semi-fictional account by patrol
commander "Andy McNab" which became an international best-seller. Somehow many of the events described just
did not happen to feature in real life. Michael Asher, who also served in the parachute regiment and the SAS, went
to investigate what really happened. Includes eight pages of black & white photographs; the volume is in close to
"as new condition" with just a little edgewear to the top edge of the DW. Mail us for more information and picture.
 £3.20

[1933] Crane, Malcolm. The Story of Ladies Golf. London: Stanley Paul & Co, 1991. First Edition. Hard Cover.
Very Good / Good. ISBN: 009174928X. A careful but humorous account of the development of women's golf
starting from the 19th century. The book gives astarring role to Issette Pearson who invented golf as we know it by
developing the handicapping system. 160 pages extensively illustrated with eight pages of colour photographs and
many black & white plates. Internally extremely clean, DW is price clipped and slightly creased at the top edge.
Mail us for more information and picture.  £4.00

[1970] Burton, Anthony. The Great Days of the Canals. London: Tiger Books International, 1995. Pictorial
Boards. Very Good / Good. ISBN: 1855016958. The British canal system is today used almost exclusively for
leisure. This volume covers the period when the waterways had a more practical vocation. Extensively illustrated
in colour and black and white, it covers the building of the canals, the people responsible and the daily life of the
working boat. 224 pages in internally very clean condition. Noted that the page edges are just slightly grubby. The
DW, which reproduces the cover design, is price-clipped and creased at the edges, with a small chip to the edge of
the spine. Mail us for more information and pictures.  £5.60

[1971] Willis, Tom. Inland Cruising. London: Pelham Books/Penguin Group, 1987. First Edition. Hard Cover.
Very Good / Good. ISBN: 0720717493. Aimed at the novice navigator who may be considering hiring a canal boat
for a holiday on the British waterways. Covers how to work the boat itself as well as bankside equipment such as
locks. 192 pages extensively illustrated with black and white photographs. Internally in very clean condition. The
DW is lightly creased at the edges. Mail us for more information and pictures.  £4.00

[1974] Bosco, Henri. The Farm Théotime (Le Mas Théotime). London: Francis Aldor, 1946. First UK Edition.
Hard Cover. Good / No Jacket. Text in English, translated from French by Mervyn Savill. A story set among
remote farms in the Provence region of France. A generally clean copy with no inscriptions noted except for a
small bookseller stamp inside the front cover. Pages are browned, one or two pages are lightly creased at the corner
and one page (287/288) is torn at the edge - no text is obscured. Cover is rubbed at the extremities. Mail us for
more information and pictures.  £4.00

[1979] Elliott, Colin. Long Distance Trails Almanac: a Walker's Reference Book. Bloomsbury, 1993. Hard
Cover. Very Good / Very Good. ISBN: 1854711148. A pocket-sized volume describing 63 long-distance footpaths
in the UK. Each path generally has a 2-page description, with a colour sketch map and a colour photograph. In
close to "as new" condition. Mail us for more information and pictures.  £4.00



[1988] Grundy, Malcolm. Light in the City: Stories of the Church Urban Fund. Norwich: Canterbury Press,
1990. Paperback. Very Good / No Jacket. ISBN: 1853110132. Real-life accounts of the work of the Church of
England's Church Urban Fund, which aims to bring new hope to inner-city areas. The author examines over 40
local projects throughout England. In very clean and tight condition. Apparently unread. Mail us for more
information and pictures.  £3.20

[1992] Atterbury, Paul and Darwin, Andrew (editors). Nicholson's Guides to the Waterways: Volume 2
(North West). London: Robert Nicholson Publications/British Waterways Board, 1979. First Paperback Edition.
Paperback. Good / No Jacket. ISBN: 0900568208. An original volume in the famous Nicholson's Guide series.
Consists mainly of strip maps of the navigable waterways at a scale of 2 inches to 1 mile, with considerable
historical information as well as practical pointers for waterways users. Generally clean and tight; noted that the
back cover is slightly creased at one corner. Mail us for more information and pictures.  £3.20

[1998] . Gateway to the Avon: The Official Handbook on Navigation of the Lower Avon from Tewkesbury to
Evesham. Pershore, Uk: The Lower Avon Navigation Trust Ltd, 1971. Paperback. Good / No Jacket. 7th edition.
A comprehensive cruising guide, illustrated with hand-drawn plans of the river, including enlargements of critical
areas. 68 pages, plus a fold-out "Lower Avon Guide to Victualling" inserted in the centre pages. Includes numerous
advertisements, a detailed list of the restoration projects carried out by the Trust and, quite charmingly, a list of
church services in towns and villages along the route. Internally in very clean condition; the rear cover is slightly
creased at one corner and the spine has been lightly knocked at the ends. Mail us for more information and
pictures.  £3.20

[1999] Guildford Diocesan Guild of Church Bell Ringers (Editors: Morgan, Julian and Schupke, Sally).
Towers and Bells Around Guildford: a Guide to the Guildford Diocesan Guild of Church Bells Ringers, Its
Churches, Towers and Bells. ill. Bryant, Michael. 2001. Soft Cover. Fine / No Jacket. 3rd edition. 75 pages (A5
size), with one page devoted to each of the 63 churches in the diocese with five or more bells hung for full-circle
ringing. For each church, there is a line drawing, map reference and transport details, with a description of the
church, bells and immediate surrounding area. Also a double-page map and an introduction. Mail us for more
information and pictures.  £3.20

[2005] Newell, Steve (editor). Play Better Golf: The Essential Guide to Improving Your Game. Godalming,
Surrey, United Kingdom: Colour Library Direct, 1997. Pictorial Boards. Very Good / Very Good. ISBN:
1858336090. 300 pages in full colour, prepared by a team of golfing experts. Extensively illustrated with
photographs and diagrams of common faults and correct technique. Chapter headings are "The Fundamentals",
"Perfect Practice for Perfect Play", "Golf's Seven Deadly Sins ... Cured", "Trouble-Shooting", "Managing your Golf
Game", "Iron Play", "Short Game Secrets", "Long Game Lessons" and "Self-Help for your Swing". Volume and
DW both in very clean condition - DW has a trace of edgewear. Mail us for more information and pictures.  £6.40

[2017] Bolton, David. Race Against Time: How Britain's Waterways Were Saved. London: Methuen & Co
Ltd, 1990. First Edition. Hard Cover. Very Good / Very Good. ISBN: 0413634701. Tells the story of the pioneers
of the waterways restoration movement that began in the 1960s. Robert Aickman and Tom Rolt, both complex
characters, founded the Inland Waterways Assocation in the 1950s to campaign against the destruction of the
waterways system that seemed inevitable at the time. Includes 16 pages of black & white photographs and a map.
In extremely clean condition, DW is price clipped, otherwise close to "as new" condition. Mail us for more
information and picture.  £5.60

[2018] Gagg, John. The Canallers' Bedside Book. ill. Wilson, Robert. United Kingdom: David & Charles, 1973.
First UK Edition. Hard Cover. Signed by Author. Very Good / Very Good. ISBN: 0715362801. 150 pages
organised as a highly readable and amusing A-Z from Anderton Lift to Windlasses. Includes numerous black &



white photographs and illustrations. Signed by the author on the title page. In very clean and close to "as new"
condition. Mail us for more information and picture.  £6.00

[2023] Ransom, Philip John Greer. Waterways Restored. Faber & Faber Ltd, 1974. First Edition. Hard Cover.
Very Good / Very Good. ISBN: 0571104347. The author tells the story of the volunteer waterway restoration
movement that begin in the mid-1960s after the British inland waterways system had fallen into disrepair in many
areas following nationalisation. Includes 16 pages of black & white photographs and a number of maps. The bulk
of the book is organised geographically from the Avon through to Yorkshire waterways. In clean condition, a small
mark left by adhesive tape inside the front cover. Page edges are slightly grubby, DW is price-clipped and has a
small gold sticker at the rear and a little edgewear. Mail us for more information and picture.  £4.00

[2024] Lansdell, Avril. The Clothes of the Cut: A History of Canal Costume. British Waterways Board, 1976.
First Edition. Soft Cover. Good / No Jacket. ISBN: 0903218097. A large-format booklet of 36 pages describing the
costumes worn by the working boat people on the English canals. Extensively illustrated in black & white and
colour. Includes an appendix describing country and working clothes of the 19th century in general. In generally
very clean condition, the front cover is just slightly browned at the edges. Mail us for more information and
picture.  £4.80

[2028] Greenwood, Michael T. The Rochdale: An Illustrated History of Trans-Pennine Canal Traffic.
Royton, UK: Michael T Greenwood, First Edition. Soft Cover. Good / No Jacket. No date, but probably about 1978.
32-page booklet including a map, and numerous historical photographs and reproductions of historical documents.
Tells the story of the Rochdale Canal from its construction through to the end of commercial traffic in 1958.
Generally clean condition, but has suffered very slight water damage to a few of the page corners. Mail us for more
information and picture.  £3.20

[2045] McKnight, Hugh. The Shell Book of Inland Waterways. London: Book Club Associates, 1979. Hard
Cover. Very Good / Very Good. The volume is organised roughly half and half as a general description and a
gazetteer. The gazetteer decribes the main features of all, or nearly all waterways in the British Isles. Illustrated
throughout with black & white photographs, drawings, maps and diagrams. The volume is in very close to "as
new" condition. Just noted a very small amount of DW wear. Mail us for more information and picture.  £4.80

[2052] Alliss, Peter. Peter Alliss' Golf Heroes. London: Ted Smart, 2002. Hard Cover. Very Good / Very Good.
ISBN: 1852279346. Consists of richly illustrated biographies of 25 top golfers, from Arnold Palmer up to
contemporary players such as Tiger Woods. Includes a "fact file" section with the complete competition record of
each player. Many double-page spreads in colour and black & white. Pictorial cover reproducing the DW design.
The volume itself is in extremely clean condition, the DW has some very light edgewear and is unclipped. Mail us
for more information and picture.  £4.00

[2054] Luttrell, Marie. The Butchart Gardens: a Flourishing Estate. Delta, B.C., Canada: Natural Color
Productions, 1999. Soft Cover. Very Good / No Jacket. ISBN: 1895155150. Butchart Gardens cover a 50-acre site
in what was once a limestone quarry. a short distance from Victoria on Vancouver Island in British Colombia. This
large-format 64-page guide is lavishly illustrated mainly in colour throughout. Mail us for more information and
picture.  £4.00

[2067] Peterson, Vicki. The Natural Food Catalogue. London: Macdonald and Jane's Ltd, 1978. First Edition.
Hard Cover. Good / Very Good. ISBN: 0354043021. The books aims to answer the question"What exactly is a
wholefood and how does it help us achieve a healthy diet?". In A-Z format, it gives detailed information on
individual wholefoods. There are also chapters on herbs, spices and organic gardening. Extensively illustrated. 160
pages. The only significant defect noted is that the top edges of two pages have been damaged, perhaps by careless



cutting. No text is obscured. Mail us for more information and picture.  £6.40

[2083] Collins, Howard. The Bilbury Chronicles. Barnstaple, Devon, United Kingdom: Chilton Designs
Publishers, 2002. Hard Cover. Very Good / Very Good. ISBN: 0950352756. Reprint. This is the first in a series of
books describing the adventures of a young doctor who enters general practice as an assistant to an elderly and
eccentric doctor in North Devon. The volume is in very close to "as new" condition. Noted that there are one or two
superficial marks on the DW. Mail us for more information and picture.  £4.80

[2096] Arden, Tom. Harlequin's Dance:First Book of the Orokon. London, United Kingdom: Victor Gollancz
Ltd, 1997. First Edition. Hard Cover. Very Good / Very Good. ISBN: 0575065176. Generally a very clean copy.
Noted a slight mark on top page edges. DW has just a little edgewear and one or two light indentations at the rear.
Mail us for more information and picture.  £4.00

[2100] Townsend, Sue. Adrian Mole: The Cappuccino Years. London, United Kingdom: Michael Joseph Ltd,
1999. First Edition. Hard Cover. Very Good / Very Good. ISBN: 0718143671. Adrian Mole is 30 (and a quarter)
and takes up his pen again to record the beginning of the exciting New Labour era. The volume is in very clean
condition, pages are browned. DW is also showing a few signs of browning and has some light edgewear. Mail us
for more information and picture.  £4.00

[2108] Seddon, George and Burrow, Jackie. The Wholefood Book. London: Mitchell Beasley, 1980. Paperback.
Very Good / No Jacket. ISBN: 0855331194. Large-format paperback organised according to the basic wholefood
ingredients, with each being accompanied by a variety of recipes. Opens with sections on nutrition, balanced diet,
taboos and addictions and food fads. 240 pages with some colour illustrations. The volume is in generally very
clean condition. Noted that one or two page edges are slightly grubby and the covers have been just slightly
bumped. Mail us for more information and picture.  £4.00

[2110] Hiaasen, Carl. Stormy Weather. London, United Kingdom: Macmillan London Ltd, 1996. First UK
Edition. Hard Cover. Very Good / Good. ISBN: 0333637747. The volume is in generally clean condition. Noted
that one or two page corners are slightly creased and there is an inscription inside the front cover. DW is fully
intact but has suffered some creasing at the rear. Mail us for more information and picture.  £4.00

[2114] Hadfield, John (Editor). The Shell Guide to England. Michael Joseph, 1970. First Edition. Hard Cover.
Very Good / Very Good. ISBN: 071814032x. This is a massive volume of 920 pages plus a map section. Following
the traditional Shell Guide format which is to start with general historical and geographical material, followed by a
gazetteer section. There are extensive illustrations in the text in colour and black & white. The volume is in very
clean condition. DW is price clipped and has just a trace of edgewear, particularly at the top of the spine. Mail us
for more information and picture. Heavy volume.  £6.40

[2123] Lutyk, Carol Bittig (editor). The Adventure of Archaeology. Washington: National Geographic Society,
1985. First Edition. Hard Cover. Very Good / No Jacket. A popular look at the science of archaeology. In typical
National Geographic style, it is richly illustrated in colour with modern colour photographs and historic
photographs from archaeological digs in the late 19th and early 20th centuries. 368 pages in decorated mock
leather binding. Volume is in very clean condition. No defects noted. Very heavy volume. Mail us for more
information and picture.  £5.60

[2128] Shopland, Robert (editorial director). Waterways World Guides (2 volumes): Shropshire Union,



Staffordshire & Worcestershire. Burton-on-Trent, UK: Waterways Productions Ltd, 1981. First Edition. Card
Covers. Very Good / No Jacket. ISBN: 0950689726. 2 spiral-bound canal cruising guides, all in near "as new"
condition. Each consists of detailed strip maps of the canal, with extensive practical, topographical and historical
information. Both volumes have a number of black & white photographs and advertisements which now already
make quaint reading (a full meal for under £5 at the Flying Horse in Banbury, for example). Both volumes are very
clean and unmarked, with just a trace of wear to the card covers. ISBNs: 0950689718 (Shropshire), 0950689734
(Staffs & Worcs). Mail us for more information and pictures.  £4.00

[2131] Hackford, Clive and Helen (for the Kennet & Avon Canal Trust). The Kennet and Avon Canal.
Stroud, Gloucestershire, United Kingdom: Tempus Publishing Ltd, 2001. First Edition. Soft Cover. Very Good /
No Jacket. ISBN: 0752421298. 128 pages. After a short introduction, consists entirely of historic photographs and
reproductions of documents. Organised geographically from Bristol to the junction with the river Thames at
Reading. The canal was reopened to navigation in 1990, although many engineering problems remained.
Generally a very clean and tight copy. Very slightly bumped at the corners. There is a neat pencil inscription inside
the front cover. Mail us for more information and pictures.  £6.40

[2132] Russell, John. The Kennet and Avon Canal: A Journey from Newbury to Bath in 1964. Bath, United
Kingdom: Millstream Books, 1997. First Edition. Soft Cover. Signed by Author. Very Good / No Jacket. ISBN:
0948975466. A detailed narrative, illustrated by superbly clear black & white photographs on nearly every page, of
a journey along the Kennet & Avon Canal at a time when its fortunes were at their lowest. Only short stretches
were navigable and the restoration that culminated in the reopening of the whole route (in 1990) was yet to begin.
Large format paperback, 136 pages. The volume is inscribed "Best wishes from the author John Russell" on the
title page. It is in very clean condition, with just a little bumping to the corners at the front. Mail us for more
information and pictures.  £11.90

[2134] Atterbury, Paul. Exploring Britain's Canals. ill. Burgum, Ian (photographer). London:
Dealerfield/HarperCollins, 1995. Pictorial Boards. Very Good / No Jacket. ISBN: 1859270980. With an
introduction by Timothy West and Prunella Scales. 192 pages richly illustrated in full colour. Concentrates on
some 10 waterways (or groups of waterways) throughout England, Wales and Scotland. Includes a map and
gazatteer in a 20-page section at the rear. In very clean condition throughout. Noted a small mark inside the rear
cover. The spine is slightly bumped at both ends. Mail us for more information and picture.  £8.40

[2138] Burton, Anthony. The Great Days of the Canals. Twickenham: Tiger Books International, 1995. Hard
Cover. Very Good / Very Good. ISBN: 1855016958. An extensively illustrated account of Britain's canals, from
their construction to the present day. Includes sections on the canals themselves, the people who built them and the
boats that did the everyday work. Includes many colour plates and black & white photographs, drawings and maps.
The volume is in very clean condition. The laminated cover reproduces the DW illustrations. The DW has just a
little edgewear. Mail us for more information and pictures.  £6.40


